
PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 07 OCT 2025

R1 07 Oct 2025 | Kilcoy | Kilcoy Global Foods / Kilcoy BP Driveway Mdn Plate
Distance: 800m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
11:34 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 747355
	2	 050
	3	 7867
	4	 65482
	5	
	6	 97750
	7	
	8	 850695
	9	 9
	10	 6
	11e	039694
	12e	 86

ILEGITIMO
KICK AND WIN
SET FOR LIFE
AWESOME TESS
GALACTIC STAR
PRIDE OF NASHVILLE
SORT CHA MESS
MO’S MARVEL
PIPPIE POMAR
VALOUR VICTORIOUS
CASUAL MAN
EMBOLDEN

58.5
58.5
58.5
56.5
56
56
56
54
54
54
58.5
54

3
7
10
6
4
9
5
1
8
2
11
12

C KRAHNEN  2 

A THOMPSON
CHLOE LOWE
AMIE MEISSNER  3 

--
M BUTLER
LESLIE TILLEY
SHAKIRA BAILEY  2 

N TOMIZAWA
DALE SMITH
J WILLIAMS
--

AMANDA PARK
L D WANLESS
KYM AFFORD
D RIDEOUT
S KENDRICK
B GILL
P W WEBSTER
JASON HANCOCK
T & M SEARS
D MURPHY
G J BANKS
G J HUTCHESSON

4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
7
3

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
F
F
F
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-3
	 2-�0�-0-0

$5,025
$1,500
$1,820
$4,290
$0
$3,500
$0
$500
$500
$0
$8,235
$1,300

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ILEGITIMO Trainer: Amanda Park Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,025
Jockey: C Krahnen (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Justify Dam: Shokora J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N W Barnes, P A Park, Ms A J Park, Ms J M Rowland, B P Park & M J Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 10May25	 BDN	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 W O’Connell	 59	 $15	 Great Angles	 1:10.58	 (23.85)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 07Jun25	 TOO	 turf	 1300	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Chris Taylor	 57.5	 $91	 Peach Galantes	 1:21.32	 (24.87)	 10	 8	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 26Jun25	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Sheargold	 56.5	 $18	 Proponent	 1:26.07	 (23.77)	 5	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 06Jul25	 KIY	 turf	 1500	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Sheargold	 58	 $7.5	 Lord Danilo	 1:32.89	 (24.91)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 28Jul25	 TOO	 turf	 1625	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Sheargold	 58	 $9.5	 Somethin In Orange	 1:43.22	 (25.84)	 5	 4	 ....11½.......................... Fair effort

2 KICK AND WIN Trainer: L D Wanless Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,500
Jockey: A Thompson WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Unite And Conquer Dam: Perpendicular J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L D Wanless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 10	07Apr24	 SPT	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms M Kennedy	 59	 $101	 Mishani Fire	 0:58.62	 (23.41)	 7	 8	 ....15¼.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 13Sep25	 GCP	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A C Goindasamy	 58.5	 $101	 Shipping Lane	 1:04.38	 (23.43)	 8	 8	 ...... 10.......................... Fair effort
13 of 14	28Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Cobi Vitler	 57	 $151	 Sir Winnie	 1:24.51	 (23.81)	 2	 4	 ....16¼............................ Poor run

3 SET FOR LIFE Trainer: Kym Afford Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,820
Jockey: Chloe Lowe WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubious Dam: Crack The Kitty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 01Apr25	 MAC	 turf	 1050	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms T Chambers	 60	 $14	 Red Beauty	 1:02.08	 (23.71)	 6	 7	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 11Apr25	 ROC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms T Chambers	 59.5	 $61	 Billy Boom	 1:10.03	 (23.13)	 9	 10	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 04May25	 ROC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms T Chambers	 58	 $71	 Spellmaster	 1:09.53	 (23.30)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 13May25	 ROC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms T Chambers	 58	 $12	 Alfa Dundee	 1:23.32	 (23.53)	 4	 5	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 16Sep25	 SCI	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 S Wilcock	 ---	 $--	 Caramelfudgesundae	 1:03.92	 (25.10)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial

4 AWESOME TESS Trainer: D Rideout Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,290
Jockey: Amie Meissner (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Jabali Dam: Mia Host J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R G Rideout, Ms G C Anderson, D S Rideout & Mrs J C Rideout

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 29Apr25	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Leslie Tilley	 57.5	 $20	 Kirra’s Sister	 0:48.30	 (21.85)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
5 of 12	 17May25	 TOO	 turf	 870	  H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Leah Martyn	 53	 $13	 Wantsomemoreofit	 0:52.55	 (23.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 10Jun25	 THG	 turf	 1075	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $5	 Horrible Hank	 1:01.23	 (22.47)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 19Jun25	 KIY	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms H Richardson	 56	 $26	 Click Click Boom	 0:44.55	 (21.87)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 20Sep25	 GLA	 turf	 850	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Nikki Olzard	 57.5	 $8	 Denman Avenue	 0:51.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
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5 GALACTIC STAR Trainer: S Kendrick Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Bleue Pepite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kurrinda Bloodstock, KB Bleue Pepite, Dream Finnish Racing, Desert Highlanders (Mgr: P J Bullen), M F Carmody, Mrs J A Carmody, Mrs T Deeth, D Deeth, Miss S Dittman, Ms C J 
Eaves, N Gopaul, P Moore, Pash Racing (Mgr: P F Ryan), Ms I A Z Xanthos, T A Shorl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 7	 27May25	 SCI	 turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 K W-Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Goldarnie	 0:53.56	 (23.86)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 16Sep25	 SCI	 turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 K W-Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Our Wynd Chymes	 0:52.85	 (24.23)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial

6 PRIDE OF NASHVILLE Trainer: B Gill Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,500
Jockey: M Butler WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kobayashi Dam: Dynamic Drive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M M Gill, Miss A M Ratten, Mrs K M Davey, Miss T C Ratten, Miss A Salmon, M A Nolan & B C Gill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 22Dec24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Cormack	 58	 $41	 Midnight Spirit	 0:59.36	 (23.43)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾............................No show
7 of 8	 18Jan25	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 S Cormack	 55.5	 $101	 Dushenka	 1:11.30	 (23.71)	 4	 6	 ....12¼.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 31Jan25	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Tarrant	 58.5	 $41	 Scriptus Vivace	 0:59.61	 (23.23)	 6	 5	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 18May25	 SPT	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Newport	 58	 $61	 Bourbon County	 0:58.27	 (22.63)	 4	 4	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	30May25	 SUN	 turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Tarrant	 58	 $201	 Prestar	 1:00.50	 (23.54)	 3	 5	 ...... 20.......................... Well back

7 SORT CHA MESS Trainer: P W Webster Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tassort Dam: Shuwaamekh J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D F Bourke, R J Mather, J G Bourke & L M Berger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 4	 18Feb25	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Leslie Tilley	 ---	 $--	 Sure Start	 0:49.75	 (22.27)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 04Mar25	 TWI	 turf	 925	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Leslie Tilley	 ---	 $--	 Dark Red	 0:57.24	 (24.07)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 30Sep25	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Leslie Tilley	 ---	 $--	 Interactive	 0:50.45	 (22.30)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial

8 MO’S MARVEL Trainer: Jason Hancock Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: Shakira Bailey (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Rival Mo J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J Hancock, Mrs C S Hancock & K L Hancock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 25Apr25	 WON	turf	 850	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ty Wheeler	 53	 $4.6	 Costa Catori	 0:50.99	 (23.46)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	10May25	 BDN	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Shakira Bailey	 52.5	 $12	 Great Angles	 1:10.58	 (23.85)	 -	 -	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
6 of 6	 24May25	 GLA	 turf	 1194	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Shakira Bailey	 52.5	 $7	 Playful Passion	 1:12.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....24½................... Every chance
9 of 9	 06Sep25	 BUG	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Shakira Bailey	 52	 $81	 Duke Of Lancaster	 1:12.23	 (24.01)	 4	 6	 ....26¼............................No show
5 of 9	 20Sep25	 GLA	 turf	 850	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms T Chambers	 55.5	 $26	 Denman Avenue	 0:51.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

9 PIPPIE POMAR Trainer: T & M Sears Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: N Tomizawa WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sun City Dam: Piquette J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C A Rixon, Mrs D L Schmidt, Miss T J Rixon, Miss Rixon Rixon, Telemon Stud (Mgr: D J Fletcher), Mrs C Gorman & D B Orr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 12Aug25	 GCO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 N Tomizawa	 ---	 $--	 Mayor Of Kingston	 0:58.75	 (23.29)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 30Aug25	 GCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 N Tomizawa	 58	 $9	 Solidude	 0:58.95	 (23.25)	 2	 1	 ........ 6............................No show

10 VALOUR VICTORIOUS Trainer: D Murphy Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Dale Smith WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Heroic Valour Dam: Proudly Grey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Matthews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 4	 02Jun25	 BEA	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Allen	 ---	 $--	 I’lltellyoutonight	 0:53.99	 (23.57)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 21Jun25	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms M Savva	 55.5	 $19	 Mhasahn	 0:46.36	 (22.11)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 3	 30Sep25	 DGN	 turf	 650	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Dale Smith	 ---	 $--	 Mud ‘N’ Blood	 0:39.42	 (23.14)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
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11e CASUAL MAN Trainer: G J Banks Barrier: 11 Total: 10-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$8,235
Jockey: J Williams WT: 58.5 Good: 8-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Casual Connections J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J A Banks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 05Oct24	 TOO	 turf	 870	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Huxtable	 59	 $8.5	 Coltman	 0:51.80	 (23.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 26Oct24	 CLI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Bayliss	 59.5	 $*3.8	 Almost Even	 0:57.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¾............................No show
6 of 7	 09Nov24	 ESK	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Tomizawa	 59.5	 $*2.2	 Richkiss	 0:44.98	 (21.67)	 -	 -	 ........ 6................... Every chance
9 of 10	 06Aug25	 WAW	turf	 800	  S 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Williams	 57	 $41	 Lady Zaydi	 0:45.90	 (21.71)	 6	 6	 ........ 6............................No show
4 of 4	 06Sep25	 TOO	 turf	 870	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Molloy	 58.5	 $31	 Express Code	 0:50.84	 (23.36)	 3	 3	 ....20¾.........................Handy run

12e EMBOLDEN Trainer: G J Hutchesson Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,300
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brave Smash Dam: Mrs Dash J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hogan Bloodstock (Mgr: P D Hogan), Ms G A Edwards, S Greenup & P J Leahy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 12Aug25	 GCO	 turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 D Peisley	 ---	 $--	 Remomia	 0:50.83	 (23.20)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 30Aug25	 GCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Dale Smith	 58	 $51	 Solidude	 0:58.95	 (23.25)	 1	 2	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 01Oct25	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Dale Smith	 57.5	 $101	 Making News	 0:57.76	 (22.26)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
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R2 07 Oct 2025 | Kilcoy | Somerset Regional Council Mdn Plate
Distance: 1500m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
12:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 5452
	2	 672409
	3	 990938
	4	 372462
	5	 87
	6	 48088
	7	 89
	8	 899479
	9	 806006
	10	 406742
	11e	805577
	12e	434577

MUCHACHO
RUBOS
THE IMMORTALS
TWILIGHT STEPS
WINNING ELEMENTS
BODYSWERVE
HANNAH’S ASTAR
MARGOT’S STAR
MISHANI EMPIRE
OUR ESPRIT
THE PUBLICAN
HAPPY COFFEE

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
58.5
54

3
4
10
11
1
12
2
6
8
9
5
7

A THOMPSON
M PHILPOT  1.5 
B WHEELER
KAYLA JOHNSTON  3 

P HAMBLIN
--
ADAM SPINKS
MS G CARTWRIGHT
O KENDAL
C KRAHNEN  2 

CHLOE WELLS  1.5 
--

C H RICHARDSON
T MILLER
CECILY EATON
J L JOHNSTON
ROB DAVIDSON
JENNA AMORY
DAVID KROPP
MS S SIXTUS
D STANBRIDGE
AMANDA PARK
L D WANLESS
JAMES MOORE

4
5
4
5
5
4
6
4
4
6
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
H
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-1-0
	21-�0�-1-0
	 9-�0�-0-2
	18-�0�-2-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-0-1
	33-�0�-2-3
	 9-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-0-1

$7,250
$16,000
$10,825
$17,870
$800
$3,885
$400
$6,750
$9,150
$29,560
$3,990
$11,635

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 MUCHACHO Trainer: C H Richardson Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,250
Jockey: A Thompson WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Jacinta J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Condon, C H Richardson, Miss M Wang & D Moroney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 23May25	 GAT	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Leslie Tilley	 58	 $*2.4	 Dashing Basics	 1:05.37	 (24.06)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 06Jun25	 IPS	 turf	 1350	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Maloney	 58	 $*2.4	 Giselle Abeel	 1:22.74	 (24.97)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
1 of 6	 05Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 870	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 K Yoshida	 ---	 $--	 Sir Snackalot	 0:56.12	 (24.75)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 12	 06Sep25	 GCO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K Yoshida	 59.5	 $5	 Smudged	 1:11.20	 (23.55)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 20Sep25	 DAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Thompson	 58.5	 $3.5	 Baccarat Rouge	 1:24.39	 (24.21)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

2 RUBOS Trainer: T Miller Barrier: 4 Total: 21-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$16,000
Jockey: M Philpot (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Centering J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 15-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T N Miller, S C Tilley & A P Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 18May25	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Tarrant	 58.5	 $151	 Brodies Voyage	 1:05.69	 (23.75)	 11	 11	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 20Jul25	 SUN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Philpot	 52	 $31	 Rosso Levanto	 1:37.94	 (24.54)	 5	 3	 ..... 7½.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 10Aug25	 SUN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Philpot	 52	 $11	 Whiskey Tower	 1:40.79	 (25.19)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
11 of 12	24Aug25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Kayla Johnston	 55.5	 $10	 Oystercatcher	 1:13.11	 (24.43)	 11	 11	 ....11½....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 26Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Philpot	 56.5	 $101	 Vovo	 1:09.98	 (23.19)	 8	 9	 ....16¼............................No show

3 THE IMMORTALS Trainer: Cecily Eaton Barrier: 10 Total: 9-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$10,825
Jockey: B Wheeler WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: I Am Immortal Dam: With Pride J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S K Duncan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 28Jan25	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Hurdle	 58	 $51	 Lady Prancelot	 1:24.53	 (23.75)	 8	 9	 ....18½............................No show
13 of 14	14Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 58	 $201	 Ultra Blue	 1:24.01	 (24.45)	 7	 7	 ....16¼............................ Poor run
9 of 11	 14Aug25	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms G Cartwright	 58.5	 $61	 Smart Shazza	 1:11.10	 (23.89)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¾............................No show
3 of 10	 07Sep25	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms C Eaton	 58.5	 $13	 Mishani Reactor	 1:32.39	 (24.33)	 2	 3	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 20Sep25	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Eaton	 58.5	 $41	 Heroic Rebel	 1:36.29	 (23.34)	 8	 8	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten

4 TWILIGHT STEPS Trainer: J L Johnston Barrier: 11 Total: 18-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$17,870
Jockey: Kayla Johnston (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 11-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-1-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Twilight Reef J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 17-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lilivale Stud (Mgr: S C G Barr), S C G Barr & Dr J A Barr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 02Mar25	 WAW	turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Sewell	 58.5	 $19	 Bonzabelter	 2:07.33	 (24.86)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 12Apr25	 KIY	 turf	 1500	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Kayla Johnston	 53	 $7	 Cheerful Cat	 1:33.46	 (25.11)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 29Apr25	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Kayla Johnston	 55.5	 $41	 Bring Me Saki	 1:22.42	 (23.76)	 10	 10	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
6 of 6	 30May25	 SUN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Rob Thorburn	 56.5	 $19	 Bit Of Grunt	 1:14.61	 (24.67)	 6	 6	 ....17¼................... Every chance
2 of 10	 20Sep25	 DAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Kayla Johnston	 55.5	 $26	 Trusty Bandit	 1:24.70	 (24.08)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
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5 WINNING ELEMENTS Trainer: Rob Davidson Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: P Hamblin WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Our Sassy Girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Davidson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 04Feb25	 SCI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Sutherland	 ---	 $--	 Craiglea Bronte	 1:03.66	 (25.07)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 18Feb25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Thomas	 59.5	 $151	 Herecomesantorini	 1:11.32	 (23.90)	 8	 8	 ....25¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 20Sep25	 DAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Hamblin	 59.5	 $101	 Baccarat Rouge	 1:24.39	 (24.21)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse

6 BODYSWERVE Trainer: Jenna Amory Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,885
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Golden Sheaf J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B T Butts & Ms J M Amory

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 21Dec24	 IPS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Hellyer	 58	 $14	 Mishani Hitman	 0:45.86	 (22.71)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 08Jan25	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Rodd	 56	 $91	 Concession	 0:57.73	 (23.06)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	31Jan25	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Rodd	 57	 $81	 Waku Waku	 1:11.94	 (23.07)	 3	 6	 ....20¾.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 30Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Bayliss	 56	 $21	 Decorative	 1:07.51	 (25.13)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 26Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Cobi Vitler	 54.5	 $101	 Vovo	 1:09.98	 (23.19)	 7	 7	 ....15¾...................... Well beaten

7 HANNAH’S ASTAR Trainer: David Kropp Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: Adam Spinks WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Hannah Jane J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Kropp &  D Browne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 03May22	 SCI	 turf	 850	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Du Plessis	 ---	 $--	 Whiskey And Beer	 0:56.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....33¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 19Aug25	 SUN	 turf	 850	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Jacallen Dooley	 ---	 $--	 Elltitude	 0:53.50	 (24.10)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 07Sep25	 KIY	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Hamblin	 58.5	 $71	 Saga’s Girl	 0:44.62	 (22.09)	 9	 9	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 20Sep25	 GYM	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Adam Spinks	 57.5	 $6.5	 Shubman	 1:11.44	 (26.11)	 -	 -	 ....23½............................No show

8 MARGOT’S STAR Trainer: Ms S Sixtus Barrier: 6 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,750
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Brightlands Star J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 08Jun25	 SUN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Tarrant	 56	 $41	 Double Whammy	 1:53.32	 (24.62)	 5	 9	 ...... 27............................No show
9 of 11	 08Jul25	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Taylor	 55	 $151	 Champagne Problems	 1:10.90	 (24.00)	 11	 10	 ..... 7¼............................No show
4 of 12	 24Aug25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Lenton	 56.5	 $19	 Oystercatcher	 1:13.11	 (24.43)	 7	 9	 ........ 7.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 31Aug25	 MOR	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Boyd	 54	 $81	 Bole Le	 1:23.02	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 17Sep25	 DOO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms G Cartwright	 58	 $151	 Shadwell Lane	 1:09.75	 (23.51)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¾............................No show

9 MISHANI EMPIRE Trainer: D Stanbridge Barrier: 8 Total: 13-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,150
Jockey: O Kendal WT: 56.5 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Jet Spur Dam: Mishani Heart J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	07Jun25	 TOO	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 53.5	 $101	 Eleanor Nancy	 1:07.83	 (25.05)	 13	 14	 ....18¾............................ Poor run
6 of 12	 21Jun25	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Tom Orr	 55	 $31	 Jidayubori	 1:21.02	 (24.03)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
10 of 11	12Jul25	 ESK	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Yoshida	 57	 $6	 Fly Miss Artie	 1:31.18	 (24.91)	 -	 -	 ....15¾.......................... Well back
0 of 11	 31Aug25	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Leslie Tilley	 56.5	 $19	 Subdue	 1:21.24	 (24.01)	 -	 -	 .......... ..................Failed to finish
6 of 11	 27Sep25	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms T Brooker	 55	 $61	 Sistine Chapel	 1:34.48	 (25.70)	 9	 8	 ..... 8½................... Every chance

10 OUR ESPRIT Trainer: Amanda Park Barrier: 9 Total: 33-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$29,560
Jockey: C Krahnen (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 20-0-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Miss Magnus J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 32-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	10Jul25	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K Yoshida	 54	 $31	 Youcompleteme	 1:23.76	 (24.05)	 10	 12	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 09Aug25	 NAN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms C Ferris	 54.5	 $13	 Leucaena	 1:13.22	 (25.47)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 19Aug25	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Yoshida	 56	 $21	 Alabama Moonlight	 1:22.63	 (23.97)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 07Sep25	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Krahnen	 54.5	 $31	 Mishani Reactor	 1:32.39	 (24.33)	 4	 2	 ..... 9¼.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 27Sep25	 TAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Wilcock	 56	 $10	 Krumac	 1:10.60	 (24.35)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾.............................Nice run
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11e THE PUBLICAN Trainer: L D Wanless Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,990
Jockey: Chloe Wells (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Rebel Exceed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L D Wanless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	03Aug25	 SUN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Cobi Vitler	 54	 $201	 Podium Star	 0:58.85	 (23.45)	 4	 4	 ....14¼.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 16Aug25	 GLA	 turf	 850	  G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 P Hamblin	 58	 $21	 Borneo	 0:50.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 24Aug25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Mc Gillivray	 58.5	 $14	 Oystercatcher	 1:13.11	 (24.43)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 14	 14Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1300	  S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 M Butler	 54	 $81	 Dukedom	 1:19.08	 (23.83)	 14	 13	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 28Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Cobi Vitler	 54	 $201	 Arabian Rose	 1:24.87	 (23.14)	 5	 6	 ....12¾.........................No excuse

12e HAPPY COFFEE Trainer: James Moore Barrier: 7 Total: 14-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$11,635
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Cosmic Force Dam: Happy Every Day J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B K A Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 06Jul25	 KIY	 turf	 1500	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Baker	 54.5	 $7.5	 Lord Danilo	 1:32.89	 (24.91)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 02Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 1625	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Baker	 52	 $10	 Bitung	 1:47.14	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 15Aug25	 SUN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K H Zechner	 54	 $151	 The Wheelbarrow	 1:25.83	 (25.03)	 6	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 14	 20Aug25	 IPS	 turf	 1680	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K H Zechner	 54	 $101	 Piston Rebel	 1:43.29	 (24.57)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 27Sep25	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Baker	 53	 $21	 Sistine Chapel	 1:34.48	 (25.70)	 7	 6	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
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R3 07 Oct 2025 | Kilcoy | Spring Into Kilcoy Races & Pacing Oct & Nov Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
12:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	
	2	 82
	3	 98948
	4	 01
	5	 298484
	6	 0
	7	 673404
	8	 6
	9	
	10	 232774
	11	
	12	 3070
	13e	 68
	14e	 668
	15e	 09

AERIAL ARTIST
ENCRYPTED FEELING
FLASHMASTER
NEED FOR SPIETH
STRAZ DANZ
SUCCESSISMAGIC
VIPER ROOM
BETTY BOOM
MISHANI GRANGE
ON POINT PIXIE
SORT OF IN LOVE
SPIRITOF THE OCEAN
MISHANI IMPACT
MISHANI LETHAL
FAMAHAN

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56
58
56
58

10
2
5
8
11
7
12
15
6
13
9
3
4
14
1

--
M DU PLESSIS
C SUTHERLAND  1.5 
--
SHAKIRA BAILEY  2 

B WHEELER
LUKE DEMPSEY
B YOUNGBERRY  2 

O KENDAL
P FERGUSSON-SMITH  4 

MS G CARTWRIGHT
J WILLIAMS
D PEISLEY
CHLOE LOWE
--

I TURNER
P & W HULBERT
D FORSTER
I TURNER
JASON HANCOCK
M A CURRIE
MS O CAIRNS
A CAMPTON
D STANBRIDGE
P L SHAILER
L GOUGH
D HANSEN
D STANBRIDGE
D STANBRIDGE
S KENDRICK

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
C
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
G
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-2-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$0
$6,100
$5,875
$13,950
$8,450
$485
$6,485
$400
$0
$62,600
$0
$5,385
$970
$1,800
$1,600

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
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1 AERIAL ARTIST Trainer: I Turner Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: Quenya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T W R Thoroughbreds (Mgr: T W Redden), U Bausch, P E Benson, D Carroll, M J Cross, R T Douglas, J B Gorringe, S Howes, A M Kay, H J Kernaghan, A Krayem, A Brooks, T Prid-
dey, R Strates, Marshdale Racing (Mgr: R Marshdale), R Mann, J G Kendler, I Turner & J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 25Aug25	 BEA	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Lerena	 ---	 $--	 Bear Oil	 0:54.24	 (23.97)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 09Sep25	 GCO	 turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Rodd	 ---	 $--	 Manpower	 0:48.94	 (22.37)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial

2 ENCRYPTED FEELING Trainer: P & W Hulbert Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,100
Jockey: M Du Plessis WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Encryption Dam: Fleeting Feeling J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mugs Racing(Mgr:BJJ Morris),Mrs A Maguire,Ms AM McWhinney,Mrs K Sukker,Mrs SJ Peard,Miss A McKay, Ms A Chulio, Ms AM Fulton, Mrs BJ Looney, Mrs C Clarke, Mrs DM 
McDonald, Miss GV Percey, Ms K Nichol, Ms L Lethbridge, Miss CER Saggers, Mrs AM Saggers, Mrs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 29Jul25	 DOO	 turf	 840	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Thompson	 ---	 $--	 Earn To Burn	 0:50.76	 (23.04)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 26Aug25	 DOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Jones	 ---	 $--	 Full Of Fortune	 1:00.37	 (24.03)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 03Sep25	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Jones	 55.5	 $6	 Watertight	 1:03.45	 (23.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 18Sep25	 BEA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Du Plessis	 57	 $17	 Innervisions	 1:03.10	 (22.93)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run

3 FLASHMASTER Trainer: D Forster Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,875
Jockey: C Sutherland (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Altamira J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J W McInally, Ms D J Forster, Miss J Collett, A V Vitanza & Ms M T Collier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 28Mar25	 TOO	 turf	 1200	  H 	 Open	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 57	 $61	 Casino Bay	 1:16.17	 (26.31)	 4	 3	 ....12¼............................No show
8 of 11	 30Apr25	 IPS	 turf	 1240	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Matheson	 58	 $51	 North Pole	 1:14.20	 (24.26)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 03Sep25	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Luke Dempsey	 55.5	 $81	 Watertight	 1:03.45	 (23.35)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¾............................No show
4 of 14	 18Sep25	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Sutherland	 55.5	 $21	 Captain Eagle	 1:22.58	 (23.75)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 24Sep25	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Sutherland	 55.5	 $41	 Heavenly Conquest	 1:23.36	 (23.77)	 2	 4	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

4 NEED FOR SPIETH Trainer: I Turner Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,950
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Spieth Dam: Send Us A Sign J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/09/25 (15 days)
Owner: I Turner, M Jackson, A S Cruddas, Hybrid Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Robertson), Tradepro Punters (Mgr: S P Starkey), B Heffernan, S Wilson, S Paynter, G Richardson, T Priddey, B M 
Webb, R Strates, T Gaske & J A Boston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 05Dec24	 GCO	 turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Lerena	 ---	 $--	 Certified Copy	 0:49.12	 (23.01)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
12 of 14	21Dec24	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G3	 [	 6]	 J Bayliss	 57	 $201	 Icarian Dream	 1:10.85	 (23.39)	 12	 11	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
2 of 6	 25Aug25	 BEA	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Lerena	 ---	 $--	 Irish Gypsy	 0:54.34	 (23.79)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 09Sep25	 GCO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Lerena	 ---	 $--	 By The Way	 0:58.90	 (24.04)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 22Sep25	 GRA	 turf	 1206	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Thornton	 56.5	 $*2.9	 Deodee	 1:11.24	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
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5 STRAZ DANZ Trainer: Jason Hancock Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,450
Jockey: Shakira Bailey (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Strasbourg Dam: Dance Halo J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C Y Fitzgerald & J Spooner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 19Jul25	 EAF	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54.5	 $91	 Alpha Sofie	 1:11.24	 (23.77)	 8	 10	 ....14¼............................No show
8 of 10	 12Aug25	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Adam Spinks	 58.5	 $21	 Torera	 1:18.78	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 04Sep25	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Shakira Bailey	 53	 $7.5	 Gee Eye Why	 1:00.97	 (23.07)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 12Sep25	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 T Fenlon	 54	 $41	 Thormendous Miss	 1:10.58	 (23.25)	 7	 7	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 23Sep25	 EME	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Shakira Bailey	 54.5	 $18	 Twin Island	 0:57.02	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 8½.........................Handy run

6 SUCCESSISMAGIC Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$485
Jockey: B Wheeler WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Fawaz Dam: Magic Ivy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D T Currie, Ms M M Fullarton, Mrs S A Baker, S J Green, Ms V A Brown, J K Axtens & L M Wardley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 01Apr25	 TWI	 turf	 650	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms S Willis	 ---	 $--	 Truck Stop Honey	 0:39.80	 (23.19)	 -	 -	 ....11½........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 14Apr25	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms S Willis	 ---	 $--	 Redmiss	 0:47.93	 (22.69)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	27Apr25	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms S Willis	 56	 $18	 Brave Jet	 1:09.13	 (26.06)	 11	 11	 ....20¾.......................... Well back
4 of 5	 26Aug25	 TWI	 turf	 925	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Molloy	 ---	 $--	 Ladies Ocean Run	 0:56.41	 (23.35)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 22Sep25	 TWI	 turf	 925	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 N Fazackerley	 ---	 $--	 Seams Logical	 0:57.48	 (24.17)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial

7 VIPER ROOM Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,485
Jockey: Luke Dempsey WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dubious Dam: Tempete Rouge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T L Dunkley, M W Dunkley, M G O’Connell, D G Dunkley, C Henderson, P J Henderson, C D Oliver, S J McWha & Mrs K Mack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 08Jul25	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 56	 $31	 Destinys Summit	 1:10.81	 (23.85)	 7	 9	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 29Jul25	 ROC	 turf	 1050	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Sheargold	 58.5	 $21	 Next Legacy	 1:01.10	 (23.13)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 19Aug25	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Sheargold	 58	 $11	 Mr Worthington	 1:23.73	 (24.62)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
13 of 13	13Sep25	 TOO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Sheargold	 57.5	 $91	 Autofiction	 1:14.63	 (25.65)	 4	 5	 ....12¾............................ Poor run
4 of 10	 25Sep25	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Cobi Vitler	 57	 $13	 Truck Stop Honey	 1:23.85	 (24.36)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

8 BETTY BOOM Trainer: A Campton Barrier: 15 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: B Youngberry (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: High Low Bet J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Who Run The World (Mgr: T L Whalley), Mrs C M Mayne, Mrs V L Hawthorne, Miss K Lam, Mrs J Collins, Mrs C B Thom, Mrs E Wotherspoon, Mrs M Lindemann, Mrs F M Wotherspoon, 
Dr B Fjeldsoe, Mrs N Collins, Miss K L Morgan, Mrs T A Ferguson, Mrs L J Whatling, Mr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 09Sep25	 GCO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 M Wishart	 ---	 $--	 Enjector	 0:59.57	 (23.69)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 20Sep25	 DAL	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Youngberry	 54	 $17	 Manpower	 0:57.20	 (22.87)	 8	 5	 ....10¼................... Every chance

9 MISHANI GRANGE Trainer: D Stanbridge Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: O Kendal WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Heroic Valour Dam: Mishani Shiraz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 26Aug24	 BEA	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms R Jamieson	 ---	 $--	 Mishani Prince	 1:00.53	 (26.10)	 -	 -	 ....13¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 28Jan25	 GCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Tom Orr	 ---	 $--	 Lucky Lass	 0:53.82	 (23.19)	 -	 -	 ...... 17........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 25Sep25	 BEA	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 O Kendal	 ---	 $--	 New Creation	 1:05.46	 (24.33)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial

10 ON POINT PIXIE Trainer: P L Shailer Barrier: 13 Total: 7-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$62,600
Jockey: P Fergusson-Smith (a4.0) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Heroic Valour Dam: Germayne Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: P L Shailer, C A Gapes, K M Dann, Mrs S Dann, S Crews, K J Thompson, Thoroughbred Girls No. 39 (Mgr: Ms S J Lenton), Thoroughbred Girls No. 18 (Mgr: Ms S J Lenton), R P Chap-
man, Ms K Rouse, A & F Racing (Mgr: A J Fiteni), M R Anderson, R Fairhall, M McPhe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 19Apr25	 EAF	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 57	 $6.5	 Navy Pilot	 1:24.47	 (23.35)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 30Apr25	 IPS	 turf	 1240	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Rodd	 56	 $*2	 North Pole	 1:14.20	 (24.26)	 4	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 24May25	 DOO	 turf	 1350	  S 	 LR	 [	10]	 K McEvoy	 56.5	 $21	 Sunrays	 1:21.16	 (24.60)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 04Jun25	 DOO	 turf	 1350	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Thornton	 56	 $4.4	 Sweet Pretender	 1:22.63	 (24.42)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 20Sep25	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D L Turner	 57.5	 $9	 Metal Man	 1:11.40	 (22.90)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
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11 SORT OF IN LOVE Trainer: L Gough Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tassort Dam: Loveatfirstsight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 10Sep24	 GCO	awt	 685	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Mitch Goring	 ---	 $--	 Mishani Extreme	 0:41.12	 (23.15)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 05Dec24	 GCO	 turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Tom Orr	 ---	 $--	 Vein Girl	 0:48.55	 (22.52)	 -	 -	 ....14¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 26Aug25	 DOO	 turf	 840	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms G Cartwright	 ---	 $--	 Exceedingly Brazen	 0:51.46	 (23.33)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 09Sep25	 DOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms R Payne	 ---	 $--	 The Batavia	 1:00.12	 (24.13)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 23Sep25	 DOO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms G Cartwright	 ---	 $--	 Glaciele	 1:00.47	 (23.84)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial

12 SPIRITOF THE OCEAN Trainer: D Hansen Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,385
Jockey: J Williams WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Strasbourg Dam: Ocean Spirit J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms A Bowden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 01Mar25	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 M Hellyer	 55	 $16	 Cuddles For Kimmy	 0:45.43	 (22.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	22Mar25	 GCO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Williams	 57	 $17	 Get Ready Lass	 0:57.73	 (22.67)	 6	 6	 ....20¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 6	 19Aug25	 SUN	 turf	 850	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Williams	 ---	 $--	 Voltessa	 0:53.37	 (24.05)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 30Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Leah Martyn	 53	 $31	 Cryptolini	 1:07.07	 (25.32)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
12 of 15	14Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Williams	 58	 $41	 Spirit Of Barty	 0:58.71	 (23.07)	 2	 1	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten

13e MISHANI IMPACT Trainer: D Stanbridge Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$970
Jockey: D Peisley WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Mission Dam: Mishani Vaidra J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 28Jan25	 GCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Tom Orr	 ---	 $--	 Atomic Time	 0:53.05	 (22.97)	 -	 -	 ...... 13........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 11Feb25	 DOO	 turf	 840	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Emily Promfrett	 ---	 $--	 Thee Creek	 0:51.81	 (23.43)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 16Feb25	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Leslie Tilley	 58	 $41	 Pink Vixen	 1:00.61	 (23.62)	 5	 6	 ....13¼................... Every chance
8 of 8	 01Mar25	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 O Kendal	 56.5	 $101	 Ready And Mabel	 0:59.95	 (23.67)	 7	 7	 ...... 21...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 25Sep25	 BEA	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 O Kendal	 ---	 $--	 Moon Jewel	 1:03.82	 (23.79)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial

14e MISHANI LETHAL Trainer: D Stanbridge Barrier: 14 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,800
Jockey: Chloe Lowe WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Mission Dam: Mishani Weapon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 31Jul25	 BEA	 turf	 1050	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Tom Orr	 ---	 $--	 Lishan	 1:04.56	 (24.33)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 12	 16Aug25	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms T Brooker	 58	 $101	 Anabia	 1:04.41	 (23.87)	 10	 11	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
6 of 10	 30Aug25	 GCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms R Jamieson	 57.5	 $61	 Solidude	 0:58.95	 (23.25)	 10	 9	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
8 of 8	 20Sep25	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56	 $91	 Metal Man	 1:11.40	 (22.90)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten

15e FAMAHAN Trainer: S Kendrick Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,600
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Farnan Dam: Moss Trip J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T Kendrick, C M Ford, J Gorgogianis, J M Coats, D C Flesfadar, I G Mathieson, P I Sweeney, S M McDonald, P D May, Kratzie Racing No.95 (Mgr: D W Kratzmann), S R Cook, J 
McCormack, D R Seldon, M Townsend, M I Barnes & Panch Co (Mgr: D J Cashin)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 18Mar25	 SCI	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Lucifer’s Way	 1:02.23	 (24.19)	 -	 -	 ....11¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 19Aug25	 SUN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Rob Thorburn	 ---	 $--	 Essessbee	 1:17.12	 (24.84)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	27Aug25	 DOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Bayliss	 58	 $31	 Seveer	 1:09.78	 (23.12)	 10	 10	 ....20¾.......................... Well back
2 of 6	 16Sep25	 SCI	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms S Tierney	 ---	 $--	 Penrod	 1:01.24	 (25.06)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 24Sep25	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J McMurray	 55	 $81	 Heavenly Conquest	 1:23.36	 (23.77)	 4	 8	 ..... 7¾............................No show

KILCOY | PAGE 9



PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 07 OCT 2025

R4 07 Oct 2025 | Kilcoy | Searles Garden Products (Bm60)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM60	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
1:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 960547
	2	 903432
	3	 111247
	4	 105670
	5	 715548
	6	 075500
	7	 132870
	8	 448065
	9	 625716
	10	 647560
	11	 782053
	12	 662782
	13e	072734
	14e	739900

WOLFGANG
I’M ZAC
ZIN ZAN READY
BELISTIC MAN
CAPITAL CEE
LJUNGBERG
QUEST OF QUESTS
MISHANI STORM
RED TOFFEE
ISLE ORNSAY
PLATINUM GIFT
RED FEATHER BOA
GRANDEUR ROSE
EARLSTON

62.5
61.5
60.5
60
60
60
59
58
57.5
57
57
56.5
54.5
54

12
1
11
13
5
8
6
4
7
9
3
2
10
14

--
C SUTHERLAND  1.5 
B WHEELER
--
KAYLA JOHNSTON  3 

--
LUKE DEMPSEY
D L TURNER
K YOSHIDA
--
J WILLIAMS
MS T BROOKER
--
--

R T HAY
D FORSTER
M A CURRIE
T MILLER
J L JOHNSTON
B ROBINSON
MS O CAIRNS
D STANBRIDGE
K KEMP
I TURNER
A CAMPTON
L GOUGH
G M HAY
G M HAY

4
4
5
8
5
10
6
4
5
5
4
4
7
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
63
61
60
60
60
58
60
55
58
54
57
53
43

	10-�2�-0-0
	15-�2�-1-3
	23-�3�-4-2
	55-�7�-7-5
	19-�2�-1-4
	51-�5�-8-2
	32-�4�-8-2
	14-�2�-2-1
	 9-�1�-1-2
	16-�2�-1-2
	10-�1�-2-1
	11-�1�-3-0
	61-�5�-8-9
	38-�1�-0-2

$121,735
$70,250
$69,850
$176,020
$73,120
$385,270
$103,770
$106,510
$25,330
$60,485
$30,500
$55,750
$138,235
$49,400

	5-�1�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-2
	11-�2�-4-1
	14-�2�-2-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	20-�1�-4-1
	6-�2�-2-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-2-0
	17-�3�-3-2
	14-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 WOLFGANG Trainer: R T Hay Barrier: 12 Total: 10-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$121,735
Jockey: -- WT: 62.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Serenade J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 30/12/23 (647 days)
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 26Oct24	 MOV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G3	 [	 4]	 D Lane	 57	 $11	 Bittercreek	 1:10.50	 (23.29)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
11 of 13	21Jun25	 MOP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 2	 [	12]	 J Toeroek	 59.5	 $14	 Cicala	 1:05.00	 (22.70)	 7	 7	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 6	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 60.5	 $16	 Mr Blunt	 1:12.10	 (23.89)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 06Sep25	 GOO	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Brea Harrison	 57.5	 $6	 Elected	 0:56.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 20Sep25	 DAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM62	 [	 9]	 S Pointon	 59	 $39	 Fake Magic	 1:10.54	 (23.76)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse

2 I’M ZAC Trainer: D Forster Barrier: 1 Total: 15-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$70,250
Jockey: C Sutherland (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: Invader Dam: Natural Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 22/11/24 (319 days)
Owner: N C Mayne, Mrs C M Mayne, T E Balzan & SMBC (Mgr: W R Lynch)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	24May25	 DOO	 turf	 1110	  S 	 Open	 [	14]	 S Collett	 56	 $151	 Belegato	 1:04.09	 (22.94)	 15	 15	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 03Jun25	 DAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 S Collett	 58.5	 $4.8	 Celestial Harbour	 1:10.55	 (23.73)	 5	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 04Jul25	 ROC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 P Hamblin	 55.5	 $7	 Jacka Stands Alone	 1:09.00	 (22.89)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 27Aug25	 DOO	 turf	 1110	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 A Jones	 58.5	 $9	 Mio Sorrento	 1:05.18	 (23.15)	 8	 9	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 10Sep25	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 A Jones	 55	 $5	 Antonito	 1:09.97	 (23.24)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

3 ZIN ZAN READY Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 11 Total: 23-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$69,850
Jockey: B Wheeler WT: 60.5 Good: 19-4-4-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 14-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-4-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Not A Zin Zan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/02/25 (248 days)
Owner: Mrs D T Currie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 26Jan25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 Liv O’Donnell	 60	 $4	 Flick	 1:10.67	 (24.22)	 6	 6	 ..... DH...........................Good win
1 of 10	 01Feb25	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Liv O’Donnell	 60.5	 $5	 Basil’s Bow	 1:23.16	 (24.30)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 7	 01Mar25	 WAD	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 D Bennett	 62	 $*2.3	 Legend Of Zorro	 1:08.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 15Mar25	 CHN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms S Willis	 53.5	 $*2.7	 Peshwa	 1:08.81	 (23.59)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 11Sep25	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Cobi Vitler	 58	 $13	 Esjay	 1:03.91	 (22.91)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

4 BELISTIC MAN Trainer: T Miller Barrier: 13 Total: 55-7-7-5 Prize Money: A$176,020
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 33-5-5-4 Track: 3-1-1-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-1
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Ramblin’ Daisy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-6-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-2-1 Last Win: 24/11/24 (317 days)
Owner: T N Miller, S C Tilley, E H Stubbs, Ms E D Hill, W E Stubbs, I G Jackson & W R Tamblyn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	13Dec24	 SUN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 Ms M Kennedy	 59.5	 $26	 Lion Class	 1:11.41	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 02Jan25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Kayla Johnston	 58	 $7.5	 Drang A Tang	 1:09.65	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 22Jun25	 SUN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Ms T Brooker	 59	 $26	 Bonded Affair	 0:59.81	 (23.53)	 5	 4	 ........ 6................... Every chance
7 of 7	 17Aug25	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 M Philpot	 55.5	 $31	 Bold Comic	 0:58.57	 (22.77)	 5	 6	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
10 of 10	21Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 S Cormack	 60.5	 $31	 Giliana	 0:57.79	 (22.50)	 5	 8	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
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5 CAPITAL CEE Trainer: J L Johnston Barrier: 5 Total: 19-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$73,120
Jockey: Kayla Johnston (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 13-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Doremifasollatido J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 19-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 30/11/24 (311 days)
Owner: B S Kendrick & Mrs P A Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 30Nov24	 GOO	turf	 1200	  H 	 BM50	 [	11]	 Kayla Johnston	 61	 $6	 Union Spirit	 1:13.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 11	 28Dec24	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Kayla Johnston	 57.5	 $13	 Ocean Alps	 1:21.18	 (23.48)	 3	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 16Jan25	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 G 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 Kayla Johnston	 55.5	 $21	 Whistling Spirit	 1:40.57	 (24.65)	 4	 5	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 22Feb25	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 Kayla Johnston	 61	 $3.2	 Basil’s Bow	 1:24.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 17Mar25	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Kayla Johnston	 57.5	 $51	 Speed Map	 1:23.22	 (23.81)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten

6 LJUNGBERG Trainer: B Robinson Barrier: 8 Total: 51-5-8-2 Prize Money: A$385,270
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 20-2-5-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

10yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-1-1 58+kg: 19-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-4-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Octavia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-5-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 31-3-3-2 Last Win: 20/06/24 (474 days)
Owner: B Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 05Jun25	 TAE	 turf	 1250	  H 	 BM82	 [	 4]	 M Mc Guren	 58	 $41	 Zaru	 1:15.00	 (24.36)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
5 of 5	 05Jul25	 GCO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 M Philpot	 52	 $91	 Living Free	 1:11.08	 (23.40)	 5	 5	 ....14¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 01Aug25	 GAT	 turf	 1100	  S 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 54	 $41	 Biographer	 1:03.82	 (23.27)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	17Aug25	 SUN	 turf	 1300	  S 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 56.5	 $201	 Flywheel	 1:18.69	 (23.45)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	28Aug25	 MUW	turf	 1200	  S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 55	 $201	 The Wolf	 1:10.95	 (24.44)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back

7 QUEST OF QUESTS Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 6 Total: 32-4-8-2 Prize Money: A$103,770
Jockey: Luke Dempsey WT: 59 Good: 18-3-4-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 16-4-5-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Jetling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-8-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-4-1 Last Win: 02/05/25 (158 days)
Owner: Mr M G O’Connell, Mrs M J Bates, Mr B W Bates, J K Shearer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 17May25	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Wishart	 61	 $10	 Capital Boss	 1:32.70	 (24.18)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 26May25	 BEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 M Wishart	 57.5	 $*4.4	 Crymenotears	 1:21.60	 (24.13)	 5	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 19Jun25	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 59.5	 $*3.4	 Kariaction	 1:31.95	 (23.71)	 2	 4	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 26Jun25	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 60	 $5	 Aolani	 1:22.52	 (23.65)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
11 of 13	08Jul25	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB60	 [	 6]	 C Krahnen	 57.5	 $11	 Monastery	 1:21.59	 (23.99)	 7	 5	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted

8 MISHANI STORM Trainer: D Stanbridge Barrier: 4 Total: 14-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$106,510
Jockey: D L Turner WT: 58 Good: 9-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Kobayashi Dam: Double Light J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/06/24 (467 days)
Owner: Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 29Apr25	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 M Wishart	 58.5	 $31	 Tiger Tie	 0:47.93	 (21.52)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 10Jul25	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 Leslie Tilley	 59	 $17	 Goodes	 0:49.71	 (22.43)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	25Jul25	 SUN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 A Thompson	 56.5	 $71	 Click Click Boom	 0:58.11	 (22.53)	 10	 10	 ...... 29.......................... Well back
6 of 7	 11Sep25	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Bailie Baker	 57	 $41	 Petite Palace	 1:11.19	 (23.73)	 2	 1	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
5 of 11	 27Sep25	 GCP	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 D L Turner	 56	 $81	 Command Approved	 1:03.93	 (23.64)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort

9 RED TOFFEE Trainer: K Kemp Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$25,330
Jockey: K Yoshida WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Red Dazzler Dam: Toffana J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 09/08/25 (59 days)
Owner: Mrs J H Kemp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 14Jun25	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Yoshida	 58.5	 $9	 Warilla Gorilla	 1:00.60	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 04Jul25	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Yoshida	 58.5	 $11	 Ejay’s Firefox	 1:14.96	 (24.36)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 28Jul25	 TOO	 turf	 1050	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Callow	 56.5	 $8	 Wise Choice	 1:05.42	 (25.12)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 09Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Yoshida	 57.5	 $*3.6	 Mr Hanky Panky	 1:09.50	 (25.19)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 7	 06Sep25	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 K Yoshida	 58	 $21	 Revalene	 1:00.43	 (24.78)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

10 ISLE ORNSAY Trainer: I Turner Barrier: 9 Total: 16-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$60,485
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Subito J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-0 Last Win: 19/08/24 (414 days)
Owner: I Turner, C F Barns, G A Bishop, A Finch, L W Fitzgerald, P R Mcdonnell, P A Riley, J Placella, I J Mudler Pollock, J Murphy, J Grant, W A Jackson, B S Racing (Mgr: S R Green) & A J 
Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 04Jan25	 IPS	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 [	 3]	 Luke Dempsey	 57.5	 $8	 Provance	 1:10.12	 (22.87)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
7 of 13	 15Jan25	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 A Jones	 54.5	 $8.5	 Can’t Getwhatiwant	 1:19.42	 (23.35)	 3	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 15Feb25	 GCO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 [	 4]	 Luke Dempsey	 58	 $6.5	 Hulkamania	 1:24.44	 (23.75)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 06Sep25	 GCO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 B Lerena	 56	 $18	 Click Click Boom	 1:09.74	 (23.13)	 7	 7	 ....12¼................... Every chance
10 of 10	20Sep25	 BRW	turf	 1370	  H 	 BM50	 [	10]	 N Masuda	 63.5	 $13	 Montgomery	 1:25.29	 (24.65)	 1	 3	 ....16¾.......................... Well back
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11 PLATINUM GIFT Trainer: A Campton Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$30,500
Jockey: J Williams WT: 57 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Ginali J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/02/25 (225 days)
Owner: Strike Thoroughbred (Mgr: A Chan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 05Apr25	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	10]	 S Champkin	 58.5	 $9.5	 Shapin Power	 1:10.85	 (24.10)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 6	 26Apr25	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 J Williams	 56	 $6	 King Spirit	 1:10.29	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
12 of 14	10May25	 IPS	 turf	 1350	  S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J Williams	 59	 $7	 Crymenotears	 1:22.50	 (25.75)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 06Sep25	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 R Downey	 57.5	 $3.9	 Revalene	 1:00.43	 (24.78)	 2	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 22Sep25	 GRA	 turf	 1006	  S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Bailie Baker	 54	 $6.5	 All Too Wild	 0:58.15	 (22.65)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

12 RED FEATHER BOA Trainer: L Gough Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$55,750
Jockey: Ms T Brooker WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Encryption Dam: Plumage J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/12/24 (282 days)
Owner: M A Hocking, R J Kirshaw, P M Hocking, S M Conradi, J R Taylor, S P Harvey, D J Elder, A M Penklis, C M Miller, S Kidd, B Beijnon, P G Buckby & B G Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 22Jun25	 SUN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57.5	 $20	 Kiwi Spirit	 1:13.60	 (24.01)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
2 of 8	 10Jul25	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Ms G Cartwright	 58	 $8	 Heavenly Love	 1:23.38	 (23.84)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 30Jul25	 DOO	 turf	 1350	  S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 S Rutledge	 52	 $81	 Ten Good Reasons	 1:20.44	 (24.18)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 17Aug25	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J McMurray	 55.5	 $13	 Ninjitzou	 1:24.52	 (23.96)	 1	 2	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 07Sep25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Chloe Wells	 55	 $3.4	 Palatial Prince	 1:11.53	 (24.49)	 3	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

13e GRANDEUR ROSE Trainer: G M Hay Barrier: 10 Total: 61-5-8-9 Prize Money: A$138,235
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 37-3-4-7 Track: 14-3-2-2

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 35-4-3-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-3-3-2
Sire: Domesday Dam: Swank J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-4-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-4-2 Last Win: 18/02/25 (231 days)
Owner: G M Hay, Mrs P G Hay & A I Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 01Aug25	 GAT	 turf	 1100	  S 	 BM60	 [	11]	 Ms G Cartwright	 55	 $51	 Born Fearless	 1:04.38	 (23.27)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 10Aug25	 SUN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 M Philpot	 53.5	 $21	 Script Writer	 1:14.25	 (24.04)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 24Aug25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 OB55	 [	10]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57.5	 $7.5	 Little Spark	 1:12.95	 (25.11)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 07Sep25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 K H Zechner	 54.5	 $11	 Palatial Prince	 1:11.53	 (24.49)	 6	 9	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 26Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 M Philpot	 53.5	 $21	 Hard To Dismiss	 1:12.58	 (23.67)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

14e EARLSTON Trainer: G M Hay Barrier: 14 Total: 38-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$49,400
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 22-1-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 24-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-0-0
Sire: The Mission Dam: Swank J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/03/23 (948 days)
Owner: G M Hay, Mrs P G Hay & A I Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 23Nov24	 GYM	 turf	 1030	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Ms M Kennedy	 55	 $81	 Masterplan	 1:03.17	 (24.83)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 20Dec24	 GAT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ty Wheeler	 54	 $101	 The Shaman	 1:24.43	 (24.49)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼............................No show
9 of 10	 29Dec24	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 A Allen	 54	 $151	 Banana Slide	 1:24.68	 (23.50)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½............................No show
11 of 12	05Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 J Bayliss	 54	 $101	 Integrity Lane	 0:59.19	 (23.23)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
12 of 13	26Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 R Stewart	 54	 $101	 Hard To Dismiss	 1:12.58	 (23.67)	 10	 9	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
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R5 07 Oct 2025 | Kilcoy | Kilcoy Exchange Hotel (Bm60)
Distance: 1900m | Class: BM60	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
2:04 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 062137
	2	 740976
	3	 714201
	4	 670634
	5	 600535
	6	 800146
	7	 877263
	8	 050108
	9	 009985
	10	 710668
	11	 573798
	12	 003736
	13e	870676

OUR ORATOR
KNEZE
BRAVE BOY
MAN IN THE MIRROR
OAKFIELD EAGLE
PREFER TO DANCE
SECURITY ADVISOR
BORN TO BE ALIVE
FORT DENISON
KATERINI
HE’S VIRAL
BUDDY’S TALE
STAR CHANCE

61.5
60.5
59.5
58.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
55
55
55
54
54
54

1
12
10
13
7
8
5
3
11
9
6
4
2

JULIE BUSUTTIN  2 

N TOMIZAWA
B WHEELER
CHLOE LOWE
N MASUDA
LESLIE TILLEY
M PHILPOT  1.5 
AMELIA HEINRICH  4 

N THOMAS
C BAYLISS
MS B ANDREW
C KRAHNEN  2 

M BUTLER

P M BUSUTTIN
AMANDA PARK
C ZINTILIS
R T HAY
T CHURCHILL
JAMES MOORE
J HEPWORTH
ALLAN CHAU
MS S SIXTUS
MS S CROXFORD
GREG WRIGHT
DEBRA CORBETT
MS J AITKENHEAD

6
9
7
6
6
4
7
5
5
5
9
8
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

63
61
59
57
53
53
53
50
50
54
43
42
45

	38-�4�-9-4
	71-�9�-8-12
	60-�6�-5-7
	31-�3�-2-1
	22-�2�-2-2
	18-�1�-3-3
	43-�2�-8-5
	38-�3�-4-1
	19-�1�-2-2
	18-�2�-0-1
	66-�4�-5-7
	54-�3�-3-6
	82-�2�-10-6

$166,360
$195,950
$164,010
$128,675
$85,687
$48,835
$149,710
$81,325
$38,735
$44,795
$107,195
$69,505
$136,680

	1-�0�-0-0
	18-�6�-3-1
	9-�2�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	22-�3�-3-3
	17-�2�-2-1
	3-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 OUR ORATOR Trainer: P M Busuttin Barrier: 1 Total: 38-4-9-4 Prize Money: A$166,360
Jockey: Julie Busuttin (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 24-1-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 20-2-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Moretales J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 38-4-9-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-4-2 Last Win: 05/09/25 (32 days)
Owner: T E Rothery, Mrs C L Rothery, J L Johnson-Bannister & B Noonan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 14Aug25	 IPS	 turf	 1675	 G 	 OB62	 [	 8]	 D Mc Gillivray	 59	 $11	 Skorpios Isle	 1:42.41	 (24.68)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 11	 26Aug25	 GRA	 turf	 1615	  S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Julie Busuttin	 59	 $5.5	 Mission To Win	 1:40.26	 (23.81)	 8	 9	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 05Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Bayliss	 55.5	 $7	 Trevenson	 1:54.28	 (24.09)	 6	 7	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 9	 14Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 C Bayliss	 59.5	 $2.7	 Hereditary	 1:52.45	 (23.87)	 4	 3	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 01Oct25	 EAF	 turf	 1840	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 R Dolan	 58	 $13	 Sunlord	 1:54.70	 (23.03)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

2 KNEZE Trainer: Amanda Park Barrier: 12 Total: 71-9-8-12 Prize Money: A$195,950
Jockey: N Tomizawa WT: 60.5 Good: 45-6-2-6 Track: 4-1-1-0

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 41-5-4-7 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 18-6-3-1
Sire: Dissident Dam: Bremer Babe J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 71-9-8-12 Soft/Heavy: 25-3-6-6 Last Win: 14/06/25 (115 days)
Owner: N W Barnes & Ms A J Park

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 12Jul25	 TOO	 turf	 1890	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Mitch Goring	 62	 $8	 Justice Served	 2:01.34	 (25.77)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
10 of 11	02Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 1625	  H 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 S Sheargold	 58.5	 $31	 Katdeel	 1:43.42	 (--.--)	 3	 7	 ....24½.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 23Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Jade Metcalfe	 54.5	 $31	 Shake’N’Bake	 1:40.89	 (24.20)	 4	 5	 ..... 9¼............................No show
7 of 12	 07Sep25	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 C Krahnen	 58.5	 $21	 Shape Of Water	 1:58.08	 (22.29)	 7	 6	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 25Sep25	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM60	 [	10]	 C Krahnen	 59	 $20	 Reggie’s Folly	 1:36.32	 (24.30)	 8	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

3 BRAVE BOY Trainer: C Zintilis Barrier: 10 Total: 60-6-5-7 Prize Money: A$164,010
Jockey: B Wheeler WT: 59.5 Good: 34-5-1-4 Track: 5-1-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-0-4 58+kg: 23-1-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Typhoon Tess J+H: 7-2-1-1 Turf: 58-6-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 26-1-4-3 Last Win: 02/10/25 (5 days)
Owner: Ms D C Griffiths & C Zintilis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 19Jun25	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 B Wheeler	 57.5	 $*4	 Shape Of Water	 1:59.98	 (23.79)	 3	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
4 of 12	 28Jun25	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Huxtable	 59.5	 $6.5	 Fire And Light	 2:03.28	 (25.29)	 10	 11	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 06Jul25	 KIY	 turf	 1900	  S 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 D Mc Gillivray	 61	 $6	 Sokudo	 2:00.89	 (25.19)	 9	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
11 of 11	21Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Luke Dempsey	 59.5	 $31	 Chance With Wolves	 1:37.88	 (23.81)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 9	 02Oct25	 DAL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 B Wheeler	 59	 $7.5	 Tortilla	 2:05.08	 (23.06)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

4 MAN IN THE MIRROR Trainer: R T Hay Barrier: 13 Total: 31-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$128,675
Jockey: Chloe Lowe WT: 58.5 Good: 24-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 21-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: One More Honey J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 31-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/11/24 (311 days)
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 12Jul25	 ROM	turf	 1640	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Liv O’Donnell	 61.5	 $7.5	 Rumbling Away	 1:41.77	 (25.43)	 7	 7	 ....39¾.........................No excuse
12 of 14	06Aug25	 WAW	turf	 1500	  S 	 BM55	 [	13]	 Chelsea Francis	 59.5	 $19	 Decimus	 1:31.67	 (25.08)	 1	 2	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 30Aug25	 WAA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM55	 [	10]	 G Geran	 62.5	 $13	 Prophet Of Boom	 1:27.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 8	 06Sep25	 GOO	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Chloe Lowe	 64.5	 $6.5	 Godra	 0:00.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 5	 27Sep25	 TAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Julie Busuttin	 55	 $11	 Kiptanui	 1:22.90	 (25.29)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
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5 OAKFIELD EAGLE Trainer: T Churchill Barrier: 7 Total: 22-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$85,687
Jockey: N Masuda WT: 56.5 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester Dam: Oakfield Time J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 22-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-1 Last Win: 12/01/24 (634 days)
Owner: PD & PM Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	13Jul25	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 59	 $15	 Monte Maximus	 1:24.24	 (24.09)	 6	 5	 ....11½.......................... Well back
11 of 11	01Aug25	 GAT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 M Hellyer	 56	 $151	 Freeland	 1:23.15	 (24.07)	 8	 9	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 11	 16Aug25	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 N Masuda	 57	 $71	 Going To The Sun	 1:40.79	 (24.65)	 9	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 28Aug25	 MUW	turf	 1550	  S 	 2	 [	 6]	 N Masuda	 60	 $41	 Eastowin	 1:35.08	 (25.35)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 14Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 N Masuda	 54.5	 $41	 Hereditary	 1:52.45	 (23.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

6 PREFER TO DANCE Trainer: James Moore Barrier: 8 Total: 18-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$48,835
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 56.5 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 13-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Preferment Dam: Exonex J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 30/08/25 (38 days)
Owner: Mrs B K A Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	02Aug25	 GCO	 turf	 1800	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Lerena	 59	 $11	 Slugworth	 1:52.25	 (25.45)	 9	 13	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
12 of 12	09Aug25	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Matheson	 58.5	 $12	 Somax	 1:32.87	 (24.05)	 11	 12	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 30Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Leslie Tilley	 58.5	 $10	 Cut Diamonds	 2:08.53	 (26.29)	 6	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 8	 18Sep25	 BEA	 turf	 2450	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Leslie Tilley	 60	 $31	 Tennessee Whiskey	 2:36.49	 (24.40)	 6	 7	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 28Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C Sutherland	 56	 $21	 Likeabeel	 2:20.33	 (24.33)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

7 SECURITY ADVISOR Trainer: J Hepworth Barrier: 5 Total: 43-2-8-5 Prize Money: A$149,710
Jockey: M Philpot (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 23-1-4-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 10-2-2-2 54-56kg: 12-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Maevemoo J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 42-2-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-4-1 Last Win: 03/05/23 (888 days)
Owner: J A Hepworth, N L Jackson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 09Aug25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 Open	 [	11]	 Chelsea Francis	 52	 $5	 Without Revenge	 1:37.98	 (25.97)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 16Aug25	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 G 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 Dale Smith	 54.5	 $15	 Chayse ‘N’ Artie	 1:40.22	 (23.79)	 7	 9	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 07Sep25	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 M Philpot	 54	 $6.5	 Shape Of Water	 1:58.08	 (22.29)	 5	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 20Sep25	 EAF	 turf	 1820	 G 	 BM60	 [	11]	 M Philpot	 54	 $13	 Evelyn May	 1:50.60	 (23.63)	 3	 4	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 9	 02Oct25	 DAL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 M Philpot	 56	 $3.9	 Brave Boy	 2:05.08	 (23.06)	 9	 8	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

8 BORN TO BE ALIVE Trainer: Allan Chau Barrier: 3 Total: 38-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$81,325
Jockey: Amelia Heinrich (a4.0) WT: 55 Good: 20-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 5-1-0-0 50-52kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Jacsaid J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 34-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-4-0 Last Win: 12/06/25 (117 days)
Owner: H L Chau, Miss Y Yang & Mrs W M Chan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 30May25	 CAS	 turf	 1900	  H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Lerena	 56	 $6	 Gripping	 2:03.55	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
16 of 16	08Jun25	 SUN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 BM58	 [	14]	 Cobi Vitler	 53	 $13	 Talakai	 1:51.52	 (25.17)	 2	 2	 ....19¼............ Disappointing run
1 of 12	 12Jun25	 BAL	 turf	 1900	  H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 K H Zechner	 55	 $*4.2	 Quinky Deel	 2:03.73	 (25.67)	 1	 1	 ........ 6...........................Good win
10 of 12	28Jun25	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 K H Zechner	 56	 $5.5	 Fire And Light	 2:03.28	 (25.29)	 1	 2	 ........ 4.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 18Sep25	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Amelia Heinrich	 52	 $14	 Von Bee	 1:22.22	 (24.37)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

9 FORT DENISON Trainer: Ms S Sixtus Barrier: 11 Total: 19-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$38,735
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 55 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Shadow Watch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 09/11/24 (332 days)
Owner: A Cavallaro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	15Jan25	 IPS	 turf	 1690	 G 	 1	 [	14]	 L Tarrant	 57	 $61	 Able Seaman	 1:42.57	 (23.65)	 13	 14	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 02Feb25	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57	 $51	 Hereditary	 1:51.82	 (23.73)	 7	 8	 ..... 7¾............................No show
9 of 9	 09Feb25	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $41	 El Jasor	 1:50.01	 (23.60)	 6	 6	 ....11½............................No show
8 of 8	 18Sep25	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $101	 Smart Recognition	 1:09.92	 (23.04)	 6	 7	 ...... 16...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 27Sep25	 STG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Adam Spinks	 56	 $11	 Lip Sip Suk	 1:37.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....19¾.......................... Fair effort

10 KATERINI Trainer: Ms S Croxford Barrier: 9 Total: 18-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$44,795
Jockey: C Bayliss WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Oriental Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-1 Last Win: 09/08/25 (59 days)
Owner: J P Mills & J P Mills

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 09Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 2150	  S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms S Willis	 56	 $12	 Somethin In Orange	 2:19.89	 (26.19)	 3	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 10	23Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 1890	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56	 $26	 Hideyo	 2:00.80	 (24.44)	 1	 2	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 06Sep25	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 A C Goindasamy	 57.5	 $51	 Madalsa	 1:40.98	 (25.79)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 8	 13Sep25	 TOO	 turf	 1890	  S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms H Richardson	 54	 $81	 Marenaro	 2:02.85	 (24.77)	 6	 5	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
8 of 11	 28Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Emily Lang	 56.5	 $21	 Likeabeel	 2:20.33	 (24.33)	 6	 4	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten

KILCOY | PAGE 14



PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 07 OCT 2025

11 HE’S VIRAL Trainer: Greg Wright Barrier: 6 Total: 66-4-5-7 Prize Money: A$107,195
Jockey: Ms B Andrew WT: 54 Good: 42-2-5-5 Track: 9-0-3-1

9yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 32-2-4-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-3-3
Sire: He’s Remarkable Dam: Dragons Den J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 64-4-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-0-2 Last Win: 10/06/23 (850 days)
Owner: G A Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 14Dec24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Ty Wheeler	 57	 $9	 Dolly Disco	 1:36.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 26Dec24	 BAL	 turf	 1415	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 A Graham	 55.5	 $91	 Fat Fingers	 1:26.03	 (23.17)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 13Sep25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Ms B Andrew	 56	 $11	 Proponent	 1:35.07	 (24.85)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 20Sep25	 GYM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 M Butler	 56	 $10	 Cultural Spirit	 1:39.84	 (27.03)	 -	 -	 ...... 34............................No show
8 of 9	 02Oct25	 DAL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 S Callow	 52.5	 $81	 Brave Boy	 2:05.08	 (23.06)	 2	 3	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten

12 BUDDY’S TALE Trainer: Debra Corbett Barrier: 4 Total: 54-3-3-6 Prize Money: A$69,505
Jockey: C Krahnen (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 32-3-1-3 Track: 16-2-1-3

8yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 17-0-0-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-2-1
Sire: Arlington Dam: Tittle Tale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 52-3-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 21-0-2-3 Last Win: 26/11/22 (1046 days)
Owner: Mrs D L Corbett & S A Corbett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	30Mar25	 SPT	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 Ms S Willis	 52	 $151	 Birmingham	 1:39.12	 (25.72)	 12	 12	 ....16¼.......................... Well back
3 of 7	 08Apr25	 DAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms K Lenton	 53.5	 $31	 Bilpa Morea	 2:09.89	 (26.25)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 17Apr25	 TOO	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM60	 [	10]	 A Graham	 51	 $151	 Farwest	 2:04.92	 (25.32)	 6	 7	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 10May25	 BDN	 turf	 1740	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 Shakira Bailey	 52	 $17	 Martini Dancer	 1:48.62	 (24.67)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 06Sep25	 GOO	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Brea Harrison	 53	 $11	 Godra	 0:00.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

13e STAR CHANCE Trainer: Ms J Aitkenhead Barrier: 2 Total: 82-2-10-6 Prize Money: A$136,680
Jockey: M Butler WT: 54 Good: 49-1-7-4 Track: 3-0-1-1

7yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 44-0-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Hollymount Star J+H: 21-1-6-0 Turf: 82-2-10-6 Soft/Heavy: 33-1-3-2 Last Win: 24/03/23 (928 days)
Owner: T D Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 24Aug25	 KIY	 turf	 2076	  S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Butler	 55.5	 $10	 Shape Of Water	 2:11.90	 (25.00)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
10 of 15	05Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 OB58	 [	15]	 C Bayliss	 55	 $51	 Promiscuous Girl	 1:25.98	 (24.19)	 15	 15	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 13Sep25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM55	 [	11]	 M Butler	 57	 $5	 Proponent	 1:35.07	 (24.85)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 21Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 M Butler	 54	 $31	 Chance With Wolves	 1:37.88	 (23.81)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 26Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms C Bellamy	 53	 $21	 Holy Flash	 1:39.66	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
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R6 07 Oct 2025 | Kilcoy | Ladbrokes Spring Hosted Pots (Bm60)
Distance: 1500m | Class: BM60	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
2:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 632221
	2	 438397
	3	 333455
	4	 172179
	5	 197561
	6	 400649
	7	 472838
	8	 146454
	9	 757637
	10	 405886
	11e	218009
	12e	869292
	13e	868356
	14e	681086

RAFFISH
HOKKAIDO
SON OF BEEBEE
BOKUDEN
WARRIOR HEAD
BANDIT
BETTER YET
BEST COFFEE
CALYX ROSE
FUNKY ME
MEANASENKO
BEAT HOLLOW
SEACRYPTION
HELL OF A PRINCE

61
60.5
60.5
60
60
59
59
58
57
57
57.5
57
55
54

5
2
4
11
10
3
7
6
14
8
9
13
1
12

SHAKIRA BAILEY  2 

CHLOE LOWE
S CALLOW  1.5 
M PHILPOT  1.5 
D PEISLEY
N THOMAS
--
LESLIE TILLEY
LUKE DEMPSEY
J WILLIAMS
--
S SHEARGOLD
--
--

WAYNE KUSKOPF
R T HAY
K KEMP
G CORNISH
T & M SEARS
T THOMAS
I TURNER
JAMES MOORE
MS O CAIRNS
D BELL
T CHURCHILL
ALLAN CHAU
M A CURRIE
ROB DAVIDSON

8
6
5
6
4
8
6
4
4
7
5
7
5
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
G
M
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
61
61
60
60
58
62
56
58
58
55
54
54
45

	17-�2�-5-3
	31-�3�-1-5
	16-�3�-0-6
	24-�4�-3-0
	12-�2�-2-2
	46-�6�-6-1
	31-�4�-5-2
	17-�2�-1-0
	10-�2�-0-1
	 9-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-0
	40-�2�-5-3
	21-�2�-0-2
	46-�3�-3-4

$83,590
$161,887
$47,200
$86,545
$52,735
$169,510
$131,360
$41,600
$64,475
$20,230
$27,300
$345,252
$45,560
$68,215

	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 RAFFISH Trainer: Wayne Kuskopf Barrier: 5 Total: 17-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$83,590
Jockey: Shakira Bailey (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 12-1-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 16-2-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Free Eagle Dam: Abazan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 16/12/22 (1026 days)
Owner: W P Kuskopf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1600	  H 	 1	 [	 7]	 K Jennings	 59	 $12	 Chaotic Beauty	 1:41.68	 (24.87)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 05Nov22	 WYO	turf	 2100	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 K Jennings	 59	 $11	 Kingdom Of Gold	 2:10.89	 (23.95)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 20Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $11	 Maurice’s Medad	 2:04.52	 (24.71)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 27Nov22	 WAR	turf	 4065	 G 	 BM61	 [	 2]	 W Gordon	 69.5	 $5.5	 There For You	 4:38.63	 (25.28)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 16Dec22	 GOU	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 K Jennings	 59	 $*2.5	 Sandastan	 2:14.75	 (25.16)	 4	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win

2 HOKKAIDO Trainer: R T Hay Barrier: 2 Total: 31-3-1-5 Prize Money: A$161,887
Jockey: Chloe Lowe WT: 60.5 Good: 20-2-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b nz g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 16-1-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Satono Aladdin Dam: Justlikeyasister J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 31-3-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-2 Last Win: 17/10/23 (721 days)
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 02Jan25	 KIY	 turf	 1500	  S 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Chloe Lowe	 60	 $7	 Kozani	 1:30.83	 (23.24)	 7	 5	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 28Jan25	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms B Andrew	 56.5	 $7	 The Catch	 1:22.78	 (22.85)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 5	 08Feb25	 MIE	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 Chloe Lowe	 59.5	 $5	 Minimal	 1:31.80	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 09Aug25	 NAN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Isabel Jessop	 53	 $7	 Flying Rupert	 0:59.82	 (24.80)	 -	 -	 ........ 7............................No show
7 of 7	 27Sep25	 TAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Julie Busuttin	 60	 $8	 Bee Two	 0:57.69	 (23.73)	 -	 -	 ....12¾.........................No excuse

3 SON OF BEEBEE Trainer: K Kemp Barrier: 4 Total: 16-3-0-6 Prize Money: A$47,200
Jockey: S Callow (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 10-1-0-4 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Our Beebee J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 16-3-0-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-2 Last Win: 19/10/24 (353 days)
Owner: H F Black

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 24May25	 TOO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 S Callow	 57.5	 $21	 Galway Hussler	 1:13.19	 (24.35)	 5	 4	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 12Jul25	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ms S Willis	 56	 $3.9	 Drang A Tang	 1:13.59	 (24.77)	 4	 2	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 02Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 1100	  H 	 3	 [	 2]	 S Callow	 58	 $3.2	 Charmed Passage	 1:09.02	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 23Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 S Callow	 57	 $9	 Provance	 1:13.17	 (23.84)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 07Sep25	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 S Callow	 58.5	 $8	 Bokuden	 1:32.34	 (23.70)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

4 BOKUDEN Trainer: G Cornish Barrier: 11 Total: 24-4-3-0 Prize Money: A$86,545
Jockey: M Philpot (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 15-2-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Deep Impact Dam: Admire Pink J+H: 7-2-2-0 Turf: 21-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 07/09/25 (30 days)
Owner: Ms A L Hamilton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 19Aug25	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 Y Lewis	 58	 $17	 Powerful Eagle	 1:23.84	 (23.57)	 10	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 29Aug25	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 M Philpot	 58	 $12	 Harley Charlie	 1:22.09	 (24.27)	 8	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 07Sep25	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 M Philpot	 57	 $14	 Pickaxe	 1:32.34	 (23.70)	 10	 9	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 10	 18Sep25	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 M Philpot	 57	 $31	 Zousain Bolt	 1:21.74	 (23.73)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 27Sep25	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 M Philpot	 54	 $31	 La Soeur	 1:32.70	 (24.48)	 10	 7	 ..... 7½............................No show
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5 WARRIOR HEAD Trainer: T & M Sears Barrier: 10 Total: 12-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$52,735
Jockey: D Peisley WT: 60 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 9-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Rosendahl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 25/09/25 (12 days)
Owner: Mrs S E Wee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 21Mar25	 IPS	 turf	 1350	  S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Mc Gillivray	 58	 $*3.4	 Hollywood Epic	 1:21.86	 (25.22)	 2	 4	 ..... 8¾............................No show
7 of 9	 08Aug25	 IPS	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 [	 3]	 A Mallyon	 58.5	 $8	 Shelstein	 1:11.30	 (23.85)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 28Aug25	 MUW	turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 [	 4]	 N Tomizawa	 58	 $4.6	 Lovewillcomelater	 1:11.54	 (24.38)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 10Sep25	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Mallyon	 56.5	 $21	 Chamierro	 1:20.40	 (24.31)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
1 of 12	 25Sep25	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Huxtable	 60	 $*3.2	 Resolute Lady	 1:22.89	 (24.17)	 3	 3	 ........ 3...........................Good win

6 BANDIT Trainer: T Thomas Barrier: 3 Total: 46-6-6-1 Prize Money: A$169,510
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 59 Good: 29-3-4-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Regal Theatre J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-5-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-2-1 Last Win: 03/12/23 (674 days)
Owner: Ramsay Family (Mgr: G D Ramsay)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	29Jan25	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 A Jones	 56	 $19	 Field Of Myrtle	 1:20.16	 (23.28)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	15Feb25	 GCO	 turf	 1300	  S 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 J McMurray	 58.5	 $8	 Scud	 1:17.78	 (24.30)	 11	 10	 ....18¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 9	 23Aug25	 GYM	 turf	 1030	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Dale Smith	 58.5	 $11	 Hurricane Hall	 1:02.56	 (24.60)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
4 of 7	 06Sep25	 BUG	 turf	 1380	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Kayla Barker	 60.5	 $12	 Cultural Spirit	 1:22.50	 (24.63)	 6	 5	 ....10¼.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 26Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM62	 [	 9]	 Cobi Vitler	 56.5	 $71	 Manhattan’s	 1:25.05	 (24.03)	 8	 8	 ........ 5............................No show

7 BETTER YET Trainer: I Turner Barrier: 7 Total: 31-4-5-2 Prize Money: A$131,360
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 18-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 6-0-3-0 58+kg: 13-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Flying Style J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-3-1 Last Win: 05/05/25 (155 days)
Owner: I Turner, B F Lunn, D Whetter, J Watt, J R Vincent, Seasyn (Mgr: G Cain), R Strates, Ms J Sheahan, T Priddey, J M Newton, W A Moran, D Millar, R D Meier, J B Gorninge, T Gniatkie-
wicz, S Atkinson & Wegunnawin (Mgr: Miss D M Andrew)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 29Jun25	 COH	 turf	 1515	  S 	 Open	 [	10]	 N Tomizawa	 55	 $61	 Starzam	 1:32.92	 (25.52)	 11	 10	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 12Jul25	 GCO	 turf	 1800	  S 	 4	 [	 1]	 N Tomizawa	 54	 $26	 Menazzi	 1:51.33	 (24.45)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 30Aug25	 GCO	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 N Tomizawa	 59	 $31	 Laridae	 1:49.85	 (24.35)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 13Sep25	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM70	 [	10]	 N Tomizawa	 55.5	 $18	 The Wellian	 1:33.43	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 27Sep25	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 N Tomizawa	 54.5	 $21	 La Soeur	 1:32.70	 (24.48)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

8 BEST COFFEE Trainer: James Moore Barrier: 6 Total: 17-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$41,600
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 58 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Arc J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/25 (161 days)
Owner: Mrs B K A Moore & C H Ngai

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 03Jul25	 IPS	 turf	 1350	  S 	 2	 [	 1]	 B Lerena	 56.5	 $6.5	 Dubious Six	 1:23.05	 (25.14)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 03Aug25	 SUN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 B Lerena	 61	 $31	 Toros	 1:37.06	 (23.94)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 16Aug25	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 B Lerena	 59	 $14	 Going To The Sun	 1:40.79	 (24.65)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 29Aug25	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 K H Zechner	 60	 $16	 Fort William	 1:21.53	 (24.26)	 3	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 28Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 J McMurray	 55.5	 $21	 Arabian Rose	 1:24.87	 (23.14)	 2	 3	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run

9 CALYX ROSE Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 14 Total: 10-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$64,475
Jockey: Luke Dempsey WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Manrose Hattan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/02/25 (248 days)
Owner: Mr G W Donnellan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 26Jun25	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Z Wadick	 55	 $26	 Bella Corazon	 1:15.15	 (23.27)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 15Jul25	 NEW	turf	 1400	  S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 58	 $17	 Zielle	 1:27.19	 (24.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 30Aug25	 GCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 S Sheargold	 56.5	 $5.5	 Benfica Lass	 1:24.25	 (23.84)	 3	 1	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 13Sep25	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 S Sheargold	 56	 $11	 Irama	 1:21.16	 (24.95)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 26Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 S Sheargold	 56.5	 $18	 Manhattan’s	 1:25.05	 (24.03)	 7	 6	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

10 FUNKY ME Trainer: D Bell Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,230
Jockey: J Williams WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Helen Royale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/10/21 (1450 days)
Owner: W R Comerford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	27Nov21	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 56	 $41	 Lady Of Honour	 1:23.57	 (22.79)	 10	 10	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
5 of 13	 15Aug25	 SUN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Huxtable	 58	 $20	 Encubierto	 1:11.98	 (23.63)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 27Aug25	 DOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Martin Harley	 60	 $31	 Vos Savant	 1:10.63	 (23.92)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 10Sep25	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 T Fenlon	 53.5	 $19	 Chamierro	 1:20.40	 (24.31)	 6	 6	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 24Sep25	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 T Fenlon	 52.5	 $19	 Man Of The Town	 1:35.36	 (23.90)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
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11e MEANASENKO Trainer: T Churchill Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,300
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Lean Mean Machine Dam: Ninasenko J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/11/24 (318 days)
Owner: Ms T Churchill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 23Nov24	 GCP	 awt	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J McMurray	 56.5	 $2.4	 Frankel Moon	 2:03.68	 (25.09)	 2	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 8	 14Dec24	 GCP	 awt	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J McMurray	 58	 $14	 Cherbourg	 2:02.84	 (24.25)	 5	 5	 ....16¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	06Aug25	 WAW	turf	 1500	  S 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Ms B Andrew	 61.5	 $101	 Decimus	 1:31.67	 (25.08)	 6	 8	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	07Sep25	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 B Lerena	 58	 $101	 Bokuden	 1:32.34	 (23.70)	 7	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 18Sep25	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 N Masuda	 60	 $91	 Mishani Reactor	 1:40.48	 (24.25)	 9	 9	 ...... 10............................No show

12e BEAT HOLLOW Trainer: Allan Chau Barrier: 13 Total: 40-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$345,252
Jockey: S Sheargold WT: 57 Good: 32-2-4-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Warrilla J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 38-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 07/01/24 (639 days)
Owner: H L Chau & C Y Cheng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 19Jul25	 GCO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 K H Zechner	 54	 $16	 Sailor’s Secret	 1:24.69	 (24.36)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
9 of 11	 16Aug25	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 D Mc Gillivray	 57.5	 $9	 Going To The Sun	 1:40.79	 (24.65)	 7	 7	 ........ 6............................No show
2 of 9	 24Aug25	 KIY	 turf	 1500	  S 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 D Mc Gillivray	 60	 $3.1	 Doitlikemaxwell	 1:33.04	 (24.75)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 31Aug25	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 S Sheargold	 60	 $*4.2	 Ludik	 1:19.66	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾............................No show
2 of 12	 18Sep25	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 S Sheargold	 58	 $7	 Von Bee	 1:22.22	 (24.37)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

13e SEACRYPTION Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 1 Total: 21-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$45,560
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 16-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Encryption Dam: Plumage J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/12/24 (283 days)
Owner: Mrs D T Currie & J M O’shea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 08Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 L King	 57.5	 $31	 Life Sentence	 1:30.62	 (24.57)	 9	 9	 ........ 5................... Every chance
8 of 14	 06Aug25	 WAW	turf	 1100	  S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Jaden Lloyd	 58	 $*4.6	 Giggy	 1:04.98	 (23.43)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 19Aug25	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB62	 [	 9]	 B Wheeler	 57	 $5	 Shouts All Day	 1:23.01	 (24.28)	 5	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 06Sep25	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 J Murphy	 57	 $5	 Madalsa	 1:40.98	 (25.79)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 20Sep25	 DAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 R Downey	 58	 $5	 Ludik	 1:23.81	 (23.51)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

14e HELL OF A PRINCE Trainer: Rob Davidson Barrier: 12 Total: 46-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$68,215
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 26-1-2-2 Track: 10-1-0-2

7yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 18-2-3-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Hell Of A Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-1-2 Last Win: 09/11/24 (332 days)
Owner: B A Bohringer & D J Sheehan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 05Nov24	 KUM	 turf	 1400	  F 	 OB50	 [	 2]	 Kayla Johnston	 53	 $12	 All About Lewis	 1:21.73	 (23.49)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 09Nov24	 ESK	 turf	 1750	 G 	 BM55	 [	11]	 W D’avila	 55	 $7	 Lonergy	 1:45.86	 (24.68)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 12	14Dec24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Ms M Kennedy	 58.5	 $5	 Dolly Disco	 1:36.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....19¼.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 24Aug25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 Kayla Johnston	 53	 $51	 Little Spark	 1:12.95	 (25.11)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 07Sep25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 Leslie Tilley	 55	 $61	 Allezizzy	 1:11.40	 (23.88)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
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R7 07 Oct 2025 | Kilcoy | Kilcoy Free Entry Super Spring Sun Harness Races 26 October Hcp (55)
Distance: 1200m | Class: OB55	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
3:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 625716
	2	 683947
	3	 453174
	4	 123244
	5	 632476
	6	 322279
	7	 597688
	8	 051865
	9	 817353
	10	 072734
	11	 906025
	12	 170817
	13e	610070
	14e	542366
	15e	175668
	16e	852787
	17e	033782
	18e	957366
	19e	739900

RED TOFFEE
MAY
BEE EXACT
NINE CIGARS
PABALLO
MISS ZERMATT
MAKING HISTORY
ABOVE THE WORLD
ARTOPIA
GRANDEUR ROSE
LI’L REX
HALF MOON ROO
PRESS YES
DOUBLESHARKATTACK
SUNSHINYDAY
MAXIE TAP
FIELD AGENT
DARLING HEART
EARLSTON

60
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57
57
57
57
56
57
54.5
54.5
56
56
54
54

18
10
6
12
14
3
16
4
2
5
19
8
11
9
13
7
17
1
15

K YOSHIDA
C BAYLISS
O KENDAL
M BUTLER
P HAMBLIN
J WILLIAMS
A THOMPSON
C KRAHNEN  2 

LESLIE TILLEY
M PHILPOT  1.5 
MS G CARTWRIGHT
KAYLA JOHNSTON  3 

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

K KEMP
MS S CROXFORD
HANNAH WILLIS
B GILL
T THOMAS
G CORNISH
L D WANLESS
R F CHESSHER
P W WEBSTER
G M HAY
D MURPHY
J L JOHNSTON
R B BOWEN
G BARBIERATO
A MEAD
T THOMAS
MS S SIXTUS
AMANDA PARK
G M HAY

5
5
5
11
6
6
4
5
5
7
4
5
5
6
4
7
6
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
M
G
M
G
M
M
G
G
M
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

55
54
53
52
52
55
50
53
53
53
49
51
49
48
48
47
47
47
43

	 9-�1�-1-2
	24-�1�-3-2
	21-�2�-0-3
	105-�13�-15-12
	38-�4�-3-4
	26-�3�-5-4
	 9-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-0-0
	17-�3�-3-4
	61-�5�-8-9
	16-�1�-3-0
	11-�2�-0-0
	16-�2�-0-1
	29-�2�-1-2
	14-�2�-1-0
	59-�3�-5-4
	31-�2�-4-5
	16-�1�-0-1
	38-�1�-0-2

$25,330
$91,097
$46,920
$181,685
$67,415
$86,675
$15,960
$22,520
$39,000
$138,235
$57,350
$16,900
$37,640
$61,945
$43,220
$88,578
$58,230
$21,300
$49,400

	2-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-3-1
	7-�1�-0-2
	43-�4�-8-5
	11-�1�-0-2
	7-�0�-3-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	17-�3�-3-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	13-�1�-1-1
	5-�0�-0-0
	25-�2�-3-3
	10-�1�-1-3
	6-�1�-0-0
	14-�0�-0-0

1 RED TOFFEE Trainer: K Kemp Barrier: 18 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$25,330
Jockey: K Yoshida WT: 60 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Red Dazzler Dam: Toffana J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 09/08/25 (59 days)
Owner: Mrs J H Kemp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 14Jun25	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Yoshida	 58.5	 $9	 Warilla Gorilla	 1:00.60	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 04Jul25	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Yoshida	 58.5	 $11	 Ejay’s Firefox	 1:14.96	 (24.36)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 28Jul25	 TOO	 turf	 1050	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Callow	 56.5	 $8	 Wise Choice	 1:05.42	 (25.12)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 09Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Yoshida	 57.5	 $*3.6	 Mr Hanky Panky	 1:09.50	 (25.19)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 7	 06Sep25	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 K Yoshida	 58	 $21	 Revalene	 1:00.43	 (24.78)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

2 MAY Trainer: Ms S Croxford Barrier: 10 Total: 24-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$91,097
Jockey: C Bayliss WT: 59.5 Good: 22-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-3-1
Sire: Sweynesse Dam: Voleuse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/08/23 (793 days)
Owner: J P Mills

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 19Jul25	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB62	 [	 3]	 S Callow	 55.5	 $41	 Miss De Blaas	 1:01.15	 (24.26)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 02Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 1100	  H 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms S Willis	 55	 $16	 Charmed Passage	 1:09.02	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 23Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 J Molloy	 59	 $21	 In No Doubt	 1:07.04	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 5½............................No show
4 of 10	 31Aug25	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 Ms G Cartwright	 60	 $18	 Pretty Rho	 1:20.88	 (23.43)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 13Sep25	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms H Richardson	 56	 $41	 Irama	 1:21.16	 (24.95)	 4	 5	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

3 BEE EXACT Trainer: Hannah Willis Barrier: 6 Total: 21-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$46,920
Jockey: O Kendal WT: 59 Good: 16-2-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2
Sire: Wicked Intent Dam: Jemily J+H: 6-1-0-2 Turf: 19-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 19/06/25 (110 days)
Owner: Miss H R Willis & G Venianakis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 19Apr25	 GCP	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 O Kendal	 56	 $18	 Qickwit	 1:05.34	 (23.71)	 9	 8	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 17May25	 TOO	 turf	 1200	  H 	 1	 [	 9]	 O Kendal	 54	 $8.5	 Little Spark	 1:14.48	 (24.59)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 19Jun25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 O Kendal	 57.5	 $4.6	 Doublesharkattack	 1:10.41	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
7 of 9	 12Jul25	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 N Fazackerley	 60	 $3	 Chockablock	 1:11.69	 (23.93)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 13Sep25	 GCP	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 R Downey	 59	 $8	 Russian Pins	 1:04.17	 (23.25)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
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4 NINE CIGARS Trainer: B Gill Barrier: 12 Total: 105-13-15-12 Prize Money: A$181,685
Jockey: M Butler WT: 58.5 Good: 82-11-14-11 Track: 8-0-0-2

11yo b/br aus g Fav: 14-4-5-2 58+kg: 57-8-8-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 43-4-8-5
Sire: Red Element Dam: Beesem J+H: 13-3-3-1 Turf: 104-13-14-12 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-1-1 Last Win: 14/06/25 (115 days)
Owner: Mrs M M Gill, Miss A M Ratten & Mrs K M Davey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 21Jun25	 BUG	 turf	 850	  G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 M Butler	 60.5	 $4.6	 Flying Rupert	 0:48.11	 (23.41)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 19Jul25	 GYM	 turf	 850	  G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Ms K Gates	 61	 $3.3	 Sunshinyday	 0:51.54	 (23.93)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 23Aug25	 GYM	 turf	 850	  G 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 Ms M Kennedy	 61	 $7	 Braidwood Prince	 0:51.32	 (23.89)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 06Sep25	 BUG	 turf	 850	  G 	 OB60	 [	 6]	 M Butler	 60	 $*3.8	 Levar	 0:47.64	 (22.03)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 20Sep25	 GYM	 turf	 850	  G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Ms S Tierney	 57	 $3.5	 Paper Cowboy	 0:50.39	 (23.55)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run

5 PABALLO Trainer: T Thomas Barrier: 14 Total: 38-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$67,415
Jockey: P Hamblin WT: 58.5 Good: 27-2-3-4 Track: 6-1-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-2-1 58+kg: 15-2-3-3 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-2
Sire: Palentino Dam: Balloons J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/04/25 (171 days)
Owner: T B & K J Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 17May25	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Perrie Carter	 58.5	 $4.4	 Imperioness	 1:11.01	 (24.17)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 21Jun25	 BUG	 turf	 1090	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ty Wheeler	 61	 $*2.6	 Gold Revolution	 1:03.96	 (23.69)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 06Jul25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 C Sutherland	 56	 $14	 Horrible Hank	 1:12.43	 (24.79)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 10Jul25	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 Ty Wheeler	 57.5	 $13	 Este Dia	 1:04.47	 (23.72)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 20Sep25	 GYM	 turf	 850	  G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Adam Spinks	 60	 $4.2	 Paper Cowboy	 0:50.39	 (23.55)	 -	 -	 ....13½................... Every chance

6 MISS ZERMATT Trainer: G Cornish Barrier: 3 Total: 26-3-5-4 Prize Money: A$86,675
Jockey: J Williams WT: 58 Good: 12-0-3-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-0
Sire: Falvelon Dam: Artistic Attitude J+H: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 24-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-2-2 Last Win: 02/12/24 (309 days)
Owner: A J Hill, Ms A V Martin & G Cornish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 01Mar25	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Williams	 57	 $3.7	 Shore To Happen	 1:10.33	 (23.43)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 17Mar25	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 M Philpot	 57	 $*2.4	 Russian Diva	 1:03.62	 (23.52)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 09May25	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 M Philpot	 57.5	 $11	 Morganite	 1:03.35	 (22.71)	 4	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 26May25	 BEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Leslie Tilley	 58	 $11	 Gidday Gidday	 1:09.78	 (23.35)	 6	 7	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
9 of 14	 09Jun25	 GRA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Y Lewis	 57	 $6.5	 Rubydoo	 1:10.52	 (23.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½............................No show

7 MAKING HISTORY Trainer: L D Wanless Barrier: 16 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,960
Jockey: A Thompson WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Santos Dam: Jalaurabel J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/10/24 (341 days)
Owner: L D Wanless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 01Jan25	 SUN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 A Thompson	 54	 $101	 King Yoshi	 0:58.21	 (22.74)	 5	 4	 ....10½............................No show
7 of 8	 17Jan25	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 M Hellyer	 54.5	 $201	 Just Flying	 1:38.39	 (22.77)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 26Jan25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 J P Stanley	 58.5	 $7	 Eye Wanted	 1:10.51	 (24.46)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
8 of 9	 14Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Butler	 57	 $101	 Contilda’s Love	 1:12.07	 (23.65)	 1	 2	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 28Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Cobi Vitler	 58	 $151	 Mercian	 0:57.98	 (22.67)	 6	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten

8 ABOVE THE WORLD Trainer: R F Chessher Barrier: 4 Total: 13-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,520
Jockey: C Krahnen (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 10-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Twinkle Star J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/03/25 (199 days)
Owner: Chessher Family (Mgr B Chessher), K Halter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 26Jan25	 KIY	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Liv O’Donnell	 56.5	 $21	 It’s Hells Bells	 0:44.92	 (22.11)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 22Mar25	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 C Krahnen	 57.5	 $21	 Quarter Red	 0:57.84	 (23.17)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 8	 25Apr25	 WON	turf	 1000	 G 	 4	 [	 4]	 Ty Wheeler	 54	 $3.6	 Ablett	 0:59.01	 (23.35)	 -	 -	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 05Jul25	 WON	turf	 850	  G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Julie Busuttin	 59	 $6	 Luminous Waters	 0:50.14	 (22.87)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
5 of 7	 13Sep25	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Krahnen	 55.5	 $9	 The Louvre	 0:58.68	 (22.99)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort

9 ARTOPIA Trainer: P W Webster Barrier: 2 Total: 17-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$39,000
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 57 Good: 12-1-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 9-3-2-1 56-58kg: 9-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Angel Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 17/05/25 (143 days)
Owner: R R Ferrier, A S Wilson, C O Frith, T G Foote, W R Ferrier & M C Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 17May25	 NAN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 OB50	 [	 2]	 Chloe Lowe	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Richunclemoneybags	 0:59.05	 (23.75)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 11	 31May25	 GOO	turf	 1000	  S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Tom Orr	 58.5	 $*3	 Rum Diary	 0:59.81	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 19Jun25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 Chloe Lowe	 57	 $10	 Bee Exact	 1:10.41	 (23.93)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 11Sep25	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 Chloe Lowe	 57	 $13	 Sutherland	 0:44.77	 (21.20)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 20Sep25	 DAL	 turf	 1000	  S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Chloe Lowe	 55.5	 $5.5	 Miss De Blaas	 0:57.98	 (23.29)	 8	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
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10 GRANDEUR ROSE Trainer: G M Hay Barrier: 5 Total: 61-5-8-9 Prize Money: A$138,235
Jockey: M Philpot (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 37-3-4-7 Track: 14-3-2-2

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 35-4-3-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-3-3-2
Sire: Domesday Dam: Swank J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 49-4-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-4-2 Last Win: 18/02/25 (231 days)
Owner: G M Hay, Mrs P G Hay & A I Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 01Aug25	 GAT	 turf	 1100	  S 	 BM60	 [	11]	 Ms G Cartwright	 55	 $51	 Born Fearless	 1:04.38	 (23.27)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 10Aug25	 SUN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 M Philpot	 53.5	 $21	 Script Writer	 1:14.25	 (24.04)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 24Aug25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 OB55	 [	10]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57.5	 $7.5	 Little Spark	 1:12.95	 (25.11)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 07Sep25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 K H Zechner	 54.5	 $11	 Palatial Prince	 1:11.53	 (24.49)	 6	 9	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 26Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 M Philpot	 53.5	 $21	 Hard To Dismiss	 1:12.58	 (23.67)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

11 LI’L REX Trainer: D Murphy Barrier: 19 Total: 16-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$57,350
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 57 Good: 11-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: In Her Shoes J+H: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 13-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/10/24 (354 days)
Owner: T R Neale, R J Kirshaw, Miss J K Elder, G C I S Racing (Mgr: B Clarke), D C Morrissey, S A Watterson, J F Vaughan, T Symons, R Symons, Miss T M Murphy, K Mccarthy, R G Neale, 
C Vaughan, P V Cronin & Ms P Jackson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	03Jul25	 IPS	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56.5	 $26	 Don’t Be Dramatic	 0:46.87	 (23.15)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 11	 14Aug25	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 C Graham	 54	 $31	 State In Texas	 0:45.68	 (22.41)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
10 of 10	29Aug25	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 C Graham	 54	 $21	 Campai	 0:45.13	 (22.13)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 07Sep25	 KIY	 turf	 800	  G 	 1	 [	 7]	 M Philpot	 53.5	 $5	 Mhasahn	 0:45.05	 (22.08)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 21Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 M Philpot	 53	 $21	 Giliana	 0:57.79	 (22.50)	 2	 3	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

12 HALF MOON ROO Trainer: J L Johnston Barrier: 8 Total: 11-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,900
Jockey: Kayla Johnston (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 10-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Warhead Dam: Little Miss Molly J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/25 (143 days)
Owner: L T Wason & G W Preston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 22Feb25	 GOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 3]	 Kayla Johnston	 54	 $7.5	 Stroma Aster	 1:11.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
11 of 13	23Mar25	 SUN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 N Thomas	 56	 $151	 Make It So	 0:58.59	 (22.55)	 10	 9	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 29Apr25	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Kayla Johnston	 53	 $91	 Pretty Rho	 1:23.15	 (23.73)	 8	 10	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 17May25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	12]	 Kayla Johnston	 55	 $11	 Summer Star	 1:36.60	 (25.38)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 12	 07Sep25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 Kayla Johnston	 53	 $12	 Allezizzy	 1:11.40	 (23.88)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

13e PRESS YES Trainer: R B Bowen Barrier: 11 Total: 16-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$37,640
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Jimmy Says Yes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/03/25 (199 days)
Owner: Mrs M E Bowen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 22Mar25	 GRA	 turf	 1181	  H 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $15	 Fools Play	 1:10.38	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
10 of 10	12Apr25	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 N Tomizawa	 56	 $20	 Rothgo	 1:14.28	 (24.89)	 4	 5	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
11 of 11	09May25	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms M Savva	 58	 $51	 Apollo Ten	 1:03.81	 (23.25)	 5	 7	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
7 of 11	 24May25	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 N Fazackerley	 59	 $5	 Basil’s Bow	 1:22.32	 (23.99)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
10 of 10	20Sep25	 DAL	 turf	 1000	  S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 N Tomizawa	 55.5	 $31	 Loaded Gun	 0:58.08	 (23.23)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back

14e DOUBLESHARKATTACK Trainer: G Barbierato Barrier: 9 Total: 29-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$61,945
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 16-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 17-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-1
Sire: Impending Dam: Aljawzaa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/09/23 (739 days)
Owner: G A Barbierato, M W Hooke, J M Barbierato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 07Jun25	 TOO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Krahnen	 51	 $8.5	 Big Boy George	 1:13.63	 (24.85)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 19Jun25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 J P Stanley	 55.5	 $4	 Bee Exact	 1:10.41	 (23.93)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 09Aug25	 NAN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 OB50	 [	 1]	 K Yoshida	 59	 $*3.1	 Fendbar	 1:12.60	 (25.39)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 24Aug25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 K Yoshida	 55.5	 $*2.8	 Crazy Eyed Fred	 1:12.67	 (24.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
6 of 10	 13Sep25	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB50	 [	 7]	 Chloe Lowe	 58.5	 $7	 Xuanfeng	 1:11.78	 (24.15)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

15e SUNSHINYDAY Trainer: A Mead Barrier: 13 Total: 14-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$43,220
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Christmas J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/07/25 (80 days)
Owner: Mrs S L Pagel & A J Mead

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 29Jul25	 ROC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 A Sewell	 54.5	 $101	 Time To Prophet	 1:10.55	 (22.54)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 09Aug25	 NAN	 turf	 800	  S 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 Brea Harrison	 54.5	 $8	 Levar	 0:46.45	 (22.84)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 23Aug25	 GYM	 turf	 850	  G 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 Kayla Johnston	 55	 $10	 Braidwood Prince	 0:51.32	 (23.89)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
6 of 8	 06Sep25	 BUG	 turf	 850	  G 	 OB60	 [	 8]	 Kayla Johnston	 53.5	 $6	 Levar	 0:47.64	 (22.03)	 7	 7	 ........ 5................... Every chance
8 of 9	 20Sep25	 GYM	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 N Thomas	 55	 $12	 Gold Revolution	 1:10.68	 (25.99)	 -	 -	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
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16e MAXIE TAP Trainer: T Thomas Barrier: 7 Total: 59-3-5-4 Prize Money: A$88,578
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 35-1-3-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 29-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-2-3-3
Sire: Pins Dam: Knew It J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 57-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-2-2 Last Win: 30/06/24 (464 days)
Owner: T B & Mrs K J Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 14Mar25	 SUN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms N Beriman	 60	 $51	 Divakara	 1:52.17	 (24.14)	 1	 2	 ....14½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 05Apr25	 GYM	 turf	 1170	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Kayla Barker	 57	 $5	 Braidwood Queen	 1:11.17	 (26.05)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 25Apr25	 WON	turf	 1000	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 C Bayliss	 55	 $4.4	 Ablett	 0:59.01	 (23.35)	 -	 -	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 23Aug25	 GYM	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Ms K Gates	 60	 $18	 Capiana	 1:10.22	 (25.15)	 10	 9	 ...... 13...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 13Sep25	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB50	 [	 5]	 S Wilcock	 58.5	 $8	 Xuanfeng	 1:11.78	 (24.15)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

17e FIELD AGENT Trainer: Ms S Sixtus Barrier: 17 Total: 31-2-4-5 Prize Money: A$58,230
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 16-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 10-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-3
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Mon Bel Ami J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-4 Last Win: 07/12/24 (304 days)
Owner: A Cavallaro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 09Aug25	 NAN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 OB50	 [	 3]	 Adam Spinks	 60	 $4.4	 Maeve	 1:13.13	 (25.36)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 18Aug25	 CAS	 turf	 1300	  H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 55	 $26	 Rustic Tzar	 1:19.54	 (25.02)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 29Aug25	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 55	 $26	 Harley Charlie	 1:22.09	 (24.27)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 17Sep25	 DOO	 turf	 1350	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms G Cartwright	 58.5	 $201	 Facundo	 1:18.96	 (22.93)	 4	 5	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 27Sep25	 STG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Adam Spinks	 60.5	 $4	 Time To Testify	 1:23.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

18e DARLING HEART Trainer: Amanda Park Barrier: 1 Total: 16-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$21,300
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Heroic Valour Dam: Golden Sunset J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/10/24 (362 days)
Owner: P D Gray & P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 16Mar25	 SUN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 S Rutledge	 54.5	 $101	 Aquaholic	 1:11.83	 (23.71)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 12Apr25	 KIY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Dale Smith	 56	 $15	 Successful	 1:11.44	 (24.09)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 26Apr25	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 Ms H Richardson	 55	 $15	 Prophet Of Boom	 1:23.29	 (24.39)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 10May25	 IPS	 turf	 1666	  S 	 2	 [	 6]	 S Rutledge	 54	 $21	 Thebarberofseville	 1:43.37	 (25.60)	 8	 10	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
6 of 6	 31May25	 IPS	 turf	 1700	  H 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 S Rutledge	 54	 $13	 Zou Big Boy	 1:46.65	 (25.99)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance

19e EARLSTON Trainer: G M Hay Barrier: 15 Total: 38-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$49,400
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 22-1-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 24-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-0-0
Sire: The Mission Dam: Swank J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/03/23 (948 days)
Owner: G M Hay, Mrs P G Hay & A I Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 23Nov24	 GYM	 turf	 1030	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Ms M Kennedy	 55	 $81	 Masterplan	 1:03.17	 (24.83)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 20Dec24	 GAT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ty Wheeler	 54	 $101	 The Shaman	 1:24.43	 (24.49)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼............................No show
9 of 10	 29Dec24	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 A Allen	 54	 $151	 Banana Slide	 1:24.68	 (23.50)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½............................No show
11 of 12	05Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 J Bayliss	 54	 $101	 Integrity Lane	 0:59.19	 (23.23)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
12 of 13	26Sep25	 SUN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 R Stewart	 54	 $101	 Hard To Dismiss	 1:12.58	 (23.67)	 10	 9	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten


